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2016 NE NSSC Sept 30 - Oct 1 Specialty - 9/30/2016 to 10/1/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 16Dymek, Kasja N1 1:56.95

27.18 29.51 29.8130.45

GS-NE 14Weng, Vivian W2 1:57.14

27.09 29.47 30.2630.32

GS-NE 17Harnden, Brie P3 2:00.04

28.50 30.04 30.9530.55

NSSC-NE 16Fosburgh, Kate B4 2:03.54

28.68 31.23 31.5132.12

GS-NE 15Roba, Eri5 2:05.78

28.99 31.55 32.0533.19

GS-NE 15Baclawski, Natalie A6 2:09.33

30.27 32.88 32.8433.34

NSSC-NE 16Crawford, Rosie R7 2:09.52

29.84 32.50 33.4633.72

GS-NE 13Brenstrom, Andrea M8 2:09.93

29.65 32.26 34.0733.95

GS-NE 15Grimley, Gabrielle A9 2:10.00

30.35 33.07 32.8033.78

NSSC-NE 17Greenbaum, Julia L10 2:10.62

30.25 33.42 33.3333.62

GS-NE 15Cordone, Bethan W11 2:11.16

30.37 33.32 33.1134.36

BYB-NE 13Guay, Hannah E12 2:12.26

30.38 33.56 33.9334.39

GS-NE 15Klash, Danielle E13 2:13.41

31.24 33.47 34.4134.29

NSSC-NE 14Beyer, Hailey K14 2:14.12

30.32 33.65 1:10.15

NSSC-NE 17Gorman, Grace K15 2:14.45

29.88 34.12 1:10.45

NSSC-NE 14Bradley, Charlotte M16 2:15.63

31.45 34.14 34.7735.27

UN-NE 14Proteau, Julia J17 2:15.64

31.56 34.16 34.6835.24

GS-NE 13Vangos, Isabella T18 2:15.72

32.07 34.75 34.1434.76

UN-NE 16Bowen, Victoria A19 2:16.33

31.21 33.71 35.7835.63

BYB-NE 16Sweeney, Caroline N20 2:16.60

30.95 34.69 35.6535.31

NSSC-NE 13Poles, Chloe V21 2:16.69

31.06 34.79 35.4135.43

NSSC-NE 14Aptt, Riley J22 2:17.04

32.54 35.01 34.2035.29

NSSC-NE 17Ryan, Virginia H23 2:18.55

31.56 34.28 36.6636.05

GS-NE 13Reeves, Lilly E24 2:18.91

32.22 35.16 35.5635.97

BYB-NE 13Sweeney, Laura G25 2:19.16

32.25 35.78 34.8636.27

NSSC-NE 16Kollien, Faith L26 2:19.17

31.46 35.33 35.7736.61

BYB-NE 13Ryan, Emma S27 2:19.20

31.35 35.17 35.8036.88

NSSC-NE 17Brown, Olivia M28 2:19.81

31.86 34.48 36.4237.05

BYB-NE 13Valenti, Kristina S29 2:20.03

32.70 35.41

NSSC-NE 13Salvietti, Audra R30 2:21.02

31.30 36.56 37.1236.04

PHX-NE 14Entrican, Helena K31 2:22.56

33.23 35.77 36.5537.01

PHX-NE 13Caracoglia, Desirae C32 2:23.39

32.27 38.56 36.1436.42

MELY-NE 13Kirby, Gwyneth L33 2:25.49

32.95 37.08 37.0638.40

NSSC-NE 13Kam, Alexandra W34 2:25.92

34.76 37.41 36.0137.74

BYB-NE 13Botthof, Sabrina M35 2:26.91

32.80 37.79 37.3738.95

UN-NE 13Collier, Hannah E36 2:26.92

34.21 37.82 35.8839.01

GS-NE 13Miller, Gabby A*37 2:27.50

32.99 37.85 37.5439.12

NSSC-NE 13Sams, Caitie H*37 2:27.50

33.77 37.40 37.4338.90

NSSC-NE 13Mullen, Maggie A39 2:28.41

32.95 38.13 37.6539.68

MAC-NE 15Correll, Riley J40 2:28.59

33.63 38.03 37.7039.23

MAC-NE 13Sirignano, Ava R41 2:28.60

34.49 37.27 38.0338.81

BAT-NE 13Cunningham, Christina C42 2:31.54

34.22 38.97 37.8040.55

NSSC-NE 13Kam, Angelina W43 2:31.84

34.54 38.98 38.4539.87

NSSC-NE 13Umbach, Taylor K44 2:32.35

34.67 38.06 37.3042.32

NSSC-NE 13Campo, Emily G45 2:33.11

32.02 38.61 41.1641.32

NSSC-NE 14Dowling, Brooke R46 2:34.25

34.58 38.70 39.1241.85

BYB-NE 13Pecjo, Erica C47 2:35.11

34.06 36.65 1:24.40

NSSC-NE 15Spada, Carli M48 2:37.35

34.63 39.65 41.4541.62

GS-NE 13Song, Audrea49 2:42.65

35.93 40.75 43.0842.89

PHX-NE 13Bihari, Aisling M50 2:45.38

36.84 41.17 43.3644.01

BAT-NE 13Lugovskoy, Alicia A51 3:14.45

38.44 48.81 1:47.20

NSSC-NE 13Bono, Victoria C--- NS

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 16Lannigan, Sean M1 1:48.18

25.52 27.14 27.4028.12

NSSC-NE 16Daigle, Jared B2 1:48.36

25.73 27.91 26.7927.93

GS-NE 15LaFrance, Thomas M3 1:55.77

26.25 29.01 30.2930.22

GS-NE 14Casey, Keagan P4 1:57.34

27.75 29.59 29.3930.61

GS-NE 15Li, Raymond C5 1:57.71

26.53 28.87 31.1731.14

MAC-NE 15Keegan, Henry E6 1:58.25

26.59 29.75 30.6931.22

GS-NE 15Logan, David B7 1:58.52

27.49 29.07 31.0230.94

NSSC-NE 16D'Angelo, Wills G8 1:58.64

27.11 31.31 29.4730.75

GS-NE 14Casey, Connor A9 1:58.80

27.44 30.19 30.4330.74

NSSC-NE 16Tam, Adrian C10 2:02.00

28.02 30.33 32.5231.13

NSSC-NE 16Baker, Colin J11 2:02.65

28.63 30.74 31.8731.41

UN-NE 15Williams, Ben H12 2:02.98

28.30 30.71 31.2532.72

GS-NE 13LaFrance, Peter V13 2:02.99

28.32 31.28 31.3432.05

GS-NE 13Finkelberg, Ron A14 2:03.24

29.48 31.24 30.6831.84

BYB-NE 15Stumpf, Jonathan C15 2:03.30

28.17 31.17 31.7732.19

NSSC-NE 17Kollien, Grant W16 2:03.66

28.22 31.57 31.2432.63

NSSC-NE 16Ganio, Christopher D17 2:03.87

28.00 31.51 31.1833.18

NSSC-NE 15Carvalhais, Andrey F18 2:04.08

27.85 31.11 31.8233.30

NSSC-NE 15Ambeliotis, Nick M19 2:07.83

28.40 32.64 33.5033.29

MAC-NE 15Vasiljuk, Misha20 2:08.38

29.05 32.89 33.0333.41

MELY-NE 15Yee, Calvin K21 2:08.59

29.62 32.27 33.0133.69

PHX-NE 13Browning, Douglas R22 2:13.46

30.09 34.02 34.4934.86

PHX-NE 14Ferrucci, Nick K23 2:14.26

30.54 33.84 34.5935.29

NSSC-NE 16Norberg, Mike J24 2:19.55

30.81 34.71 36.9337.10

PHX-NE 13Ide, Kellas A25 2:20.72

31.60 35.71 35.6737.74

GS-NE 13Lipka, Sam I26 2:22.20

31.77 36.67 35.5238.24

BAT-NE 14Pizzuto, Michael T27 2:22.85

30.75 36.09 37.8038.21

UN-NE 13Fournier, Nick A28 2:23.39

31.43 37.41 35.7638.79

NSSC-NE 15Legere, Jack W29 2:25.64

32.61 36.59 38.0838.36

PHX-NE 13Parent, Drew W30 2:26.25

32.71 36.94 37.9738.63
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2016 NE NSSC Sept 30 - Oct 1 Specialty - 9/30/2016 to 10/1/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
(#2  Boys 200 Yard Free)

NSSC-NE 14Sorger, William K31 2:28.44

32.09 1:56.35

NSSC-NE 15Ettenhofer, Kyle X32 2:28.94

30.81 1:58.13

BAT-NE 14Nagrabski, Olivier33 2:29.36

30.55 37.28 39.5342.00

BAT-NE 13Iler-Keniston, Jason34 2:32.52

34.06 38.57 39.3440.55

PHX-NE 13Militello, Riley A35 2:34.27

33.65 39.39 39.8741.36

BAT-NE 13Brown, George M36 2:34.78

33.99 39.60 39.0542.14

BYB-NE 13Nicoletti, David M37 2:38.04

34.64 40.77 39.3243.31

NSSC-NE 15Mingolla, Alex J38 2:39.27

33.07 40.26 41.7444.20

NSSC-NE 17Comeau, Tim F39 2:41.29

33.69 40.38 1:27.22

 
#3  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 14Weng, Vivian W1 1:00.74

29.84 30.90

GS-NE 17Harnden, Brie P2 1:04.15

32.12 32.03

GS-NE 16Uong, Serena H3 1:06.96

32.14 34.82

NSSC-NE 16Fosburgh, Kate B4 1:07.06

32.66 34.40

GS-NE 15Cordone, Bethan W5 1:07.23

33.40 33.83

NSSC-NE 17Gorman, Grace K6 1:07.66

32.71 34.95

GS-NE 15Parmenter, Emmy M7 1:09.26

33.74 35.52

GS-NE 13Vangos, Isabella T8 1:09.41

34.46 34.95

BYB-NE 13Guay, Hannah E9 1:09.73

33.92 35.81

GS-NE 13Miller, Gabby A10 1:09.84

33.76 36.08

NSSC-NE 17Brown, Olivia M11 1:11.07

34.73 36.34

GS-NE 13Brenstrom, Andrea M12 1:11.14

35.07 36.07

NSSC-NE 14Beyer, Hailey K13 1:11.23

34.95 36.28

NSSC-NE 14Aptt, Riley J14 1:11.87

35.24 36.63

GS-NE 13Reeves, Lilly E15 1:12.82

35.78 37.04

GS-NE 15Klash, Danielle E16 1:13.11

36.20 36.91

NSSC-NE 13Poles, Chloe V17 1:13.85

36.67 37.18

BYB-NE 13Valenti, Kristina S18 1:13.88

MELY-NE 13Kirby, Gwyneth L19 1:15.34

36.14 39.20

NSSC-NE 17Greenbaum, Julia L20 1:15.36

37.36 38.00

NSSC-NE 13Sams, Caitie H*21 1:15.66

36.36 39.30

BAT-NE 13Fogel, Sammie B*21 1:15.66

37.08 38.58

NSSC-NE 13Kam, Angelina W23 1:15.73

37.78 37.95

NSSC-NE 13Kam, Alexandra W24 1:15.79

37.33 38.46

BYB-NE 16Sweeney, Caroline N25 1:15.86

36.36 39.50

BYB-NE 13Sweeney, Laura G26 1:16.18

BYB-NE 13Grabar, Kaia M27 1:16.30

36.79 39.51

NSSC-NE 13Campo, Emily G28 1:18.18

37.15 41.03

NSSC-NE 13Mullen, Maggie A29 1:18.50

37.65 40.85

MELY-NE 14Ho, Sara K30 1:19.06

37.87 41.19

MAC-NE 15Correll, Riley J31 1:19.33

38.56 40.77

BYB-NE 13Botthof, Sabrina M32 1:19.38

37.95 41.43

PHX-NE 14Entrican, Helena K33 1:19.71

38.60 41.11

BYB-NE 13Pecjo, Erica C34 1:20.75

38.91 41.84

NSSC-NE 14Dowling, Brooke R35 1:20.88

38.62 42.26

UN-NE 13Collier, Hannah E36 1:22.76

40.62 42.14

NSSC-NE 15Spada, Carli M37 1:23.70

40.91 42.79

MELY-NE 14Casey, Courtney E38 1:23.71

40.09 43.62

NSSC-NE 13Umbach, Taylor K39 1:24.17

41.57 42.60

MAC-NE 13Sirignano, Ava R40 1:25.56

41.46 44.10

NSSC-NE 12Brooks, Vivian K41 1:25.75

41.01 44.74

NSSC-NE 13Bono, Victoria C42 1:27.26

41.86 45.40

PHX-NE 13Caracoglia, Desirae C43 1:27.30

42.16 45.14

PHX-NE 13Bihari, Aisling M44 1:27.84

43.02 44.82

BAT-NE 13Lugovskoy, Alicia A45 1:42.13

48.87 53.26

BAT-NE 13Cunningham, Christina C--- DQ

NSSC-NE 14Bradley, Charlotte M--- NS

 
#4  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 16Lannigan, Sean M1 54.27

26.91 27.36

NSSC-NE 16Daigle, Jared B2 54.51

27.29 27.22

GS-NE 15Logan, David B3 59.63

28.98 30.65

NSSC-NE 16Ganio, Christopher D4 1:01.42

29.77 31.65

UN-NE 17Lee, Mike G5 1:01.67

29.66 32.01

NSSC-NE 16Tam, Adrian C6 1:02.59

30.44 32.15

NSSC-NE 15Gable, Daniel B7 1:03.01

30.39 32.62

UN-NE 16Jinapin, Pete8 1:03.62

30.42 33.20

GS-NE 14Casey, Keagan P9 1:04.20

31.66 32.54

NSSC-NE 15Ambeliotis, Nick M10 1:04.34

31.14 33.20

MAC-NE 15Keegan, Henry E11 1:04.45

31.92 32.53

GS-NE 15LaFrance, Thomas M12 1:05.60

32.19 33.41

NSSC-NE 16D'Angelo, Wills G13 1:05.71

31.69 34.02

MAC-NE 15Vasiljuk, Misha14 1:06.22

32.07 34.15

GS-NE 14Casey, Connor A15 1:07.00

32.96 34.04

NSSC-NE 16Baker, Colin J16 1:07.70

33.44 34.26

GS-NE 13LaFrance, Peter V17 1:07.89

33.70 34.19

NSSC-NE 17Yamron, Ben R18 1:08.39

33.66 34.73

NSSC-NE 15Carvalhais, Andrey F19 1:09.48

33.91 35.57

PHX-NE 13Browning, Douglas R20 1:10.76

34.35 36.41

NSSC-NE 17Kollien, Grant W21 1:12.58

35.87 36.71

PHX-NE 13Ide, Kellas A22 1:14.27

36.45 37.82

BAT-NE 14Pizzuto, Michael T23 1:14.51

36.30 38.21

BAT-NE 14Nagrabski, Olivier24 1:14.55

NSSC-NE 15Legere, Jack W25 1:14.59

36.07 38.52

PHX-NE 13Parent, Drew W26 1:14.97

36.39 38.58

PHX-NE 14Ferrucci, Nick K27 1:16.64

37.61 39.03

NSSC-NE 15Ettenhofer, Kyle X28 1:17.90
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2016 NE NSSC Sept 30 - Oct 1 Specialty - 9/30/2016 to 10/1/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
(#4  Boys 100 Yard Back)

UN-NE 13Fournier, Nick A29 1:18.37

37.84 40.53

PHX-NE 13Militello, Riley A30 1:19.05

38.00 41.05

BYB-NE 13Nicoletti, David M31 1:20.75

39.85 40.90

BAT-NE 13Iler-Keniston, Jason32 1:22.51

39.90 42.61

NSSC-NE 15Mingolla, Alex J33 1:23.07

40.63 42.44

GS-NE 13Masha, Yoni34 1:25.46

40.37 45.09

BAT-NE 13Brown, George M35 1:28.65

43.18 45.47

NSSC-NE 11Bono, Joseph T36 1:39.11

47.80 51.31

NSSC-NE 13Gow, James A--- DQ

46.57 51.27

 
#5  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 14Weng, Vivian W1 1:10.64

33.93 36.71

GS-NE 15Roba, Eri2 1:12.31

35.00 37.31

GS-NE 15Baclawski, Natalie A3 1:12.85

35.44 37.41

NSSC-NE 16Fosburgh, Kate B4 1:17.20

36.74 40.46

GS-NE 15Parmenter, Emmy M5 1:18.16

38.79 39.37

GS-NE 15Cordone, Bethan W6 1:18.32

GS-NE 16Dymek, Kasja N7 1:18.72

37.53 41.19

BYB-NE 13Guay, Hannah E8 1:20.22

38.38 41.84

BYB-NE 13Grabar, Kaia M9 1:22.32

39.13 43.19

NSSC-NE 16Crawford, Rosie R10 1:22.48

39.12 43.36

NSSC-NE 14Bradley, Charlotte M11 1:22.69

39.73 42.96

BYB-NE 13Ryan, Emma S12 1:24.14

39.53 44.61

NSSC-NE 13Kam, Alexandra W13 1:24.22

40.41 43.81

NSSC-NE 13Kam, Angelina W14 1:24.49

40.12 44.37

NSSC-NE 17Ryan, Virginia H15 1:25.02

41.29 43.73

BYB-NE 13Sweeney, Laura G16 1:25.06

41.92 43.14

BYB-NE 13Valenti, Kristina S17 1:25.25

40.90 44.35

BAT-NE 13Fogel, Sammie B18 1:25.58

41.45 44.13

NSSC-NE 13Salvietti, Audra R19 1:25.71

41.20 44.51

GS-NE 13Miller, Gabby A20 1:25.87

42.45 43.42

NSSC-NE 13Mullen, Maggie A21 1:26.15

41.50 44.65

UN-NE 16Bowen, Victoria A22 1:26.92

41.78 45.14

GS-NE 13Vangos, Isabella T*23 1:26.97

42.89 44.08

NSSC-NE 13Poles, Chloe V*23 1:26.97

41.77 45.20

GS-NE 15Klash, Danielle E25 1:27.13

41.69 45.44

GS-NE 13Brenstrom, Andrea M26 1:27.15

41.47 45.68

MELY-NE 14Casey, Courtney E27 1:28.08

42.44 45.64

MELY-NE 13Kirby, Gwyneth L28 1:28.33

41.21 47.12

NSSC-NE 14Aptt, Riley J29 1:28.55

43.39 45.16

BAT-NE 13Cunningham, Christina C30 1:28.67

41.44 47.23

BYB-NE 13Botthof, Sabrina M31 1:29.05

42.11 46.94

NSSC-NE 17Brown, Olivia M32 1:29.51

42.54 46.97

BYB-NE 13Pecjo, Erica C33 1:30.63

43.37 47.26

GS-NE 13Song, Audrea34 1:31.60

44.37 47.23

PHX-NE 14Entrican, Helena K35 1:34.58

45.36 49.22

NSSC-NE 13Bono, Victoria C36 1:35.63

45.01 50.62

BAT-NE 13Lugovskoy, Alicia A37 1:37.34

NSSC-NE 12Brooks, Vivian K38 1:39.83

47.83 52.00

PHX-NE 13Caracoglia, Desirae C39 1:39.97

47.08 52.89

MAC-NE 15Correll, Riley J40 1:40.29

48.51 51.78

PHX-NE 13Bihari, Aisling M41 1:41.21

47.51 53.70

NSSC-NE 13Campo, Emily G42 1:41.37

48.66 52.71

MAC-NE 13Sirignano, Ava R43 1:44.94

49.62 55.32

NSSC-NE 14Dowling, Brooke R--- DQ

46.01 51.65

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NSSC-NE 16D'Angelo, Wills G1 1:05.56

31.61 33.95

UN-NE 16Jinapin, Pete2 1:05.66

31.52 34.14

GS-NE 15Li, Raymond C3 1:07.71

32.44 35.27

NSSC-NE 16Daigle, Jared B4 1:07.84

32.39 35.45

UN-NE 15Williams, Ben H5 1:09.27

33.56 35.71

GS-NE 13Finkelberg, Ron A6 1:10.38

35.35 35.03

MAC-NE 15Keegan, Henry E7 1:12.19

34.12 38.07

GS-NE 15LaFrance, Thomas M8 1:12.64

34.37 38.27

UN-NE 17Lee, Mike G9 1:14.04

35.61 38.43

NSSC-NE 15Gable, Daniel B10 1:14.11

35.34 38.77

GS-NE 14Casey, Keagan P11 1:14.47

36.55 37.92

NSSC-NE 16Ganio, Christopher D12 1:15.57

36.32 39.25

NSSC-NE 15Carvalhais, Andrey F13 1:16.87

36.89 39.98

NSSC-NE 16Tam, Adrian C14 1:16.95

37.57 39.38

NSSC-NE 15Wu, Bill15 1:17.18

36.97 40.21

NSSC-NE 16Baker, Colin J16 1:17.87

37.28 40.59

PHX-NE 14Ferrucci, Nick K17 1:19.85

38.17 41.68

UN-NE 13Fournier, Nick A18 1:19.97

38.86 41.11

GS-NE 13LaFrance, Peter V19 1:21.62

39.82 41.80

MELY-NE 15Yee, Calvin K20 1:22.27

39.71 42.56

NSSC-NE 16Norberg, Mike J21 1:22.60

39.86 42.74

BAT-NE 14Pizzuto, Michael T22 1:23.63

40.22 43.41

PHX-NE 13Browning, Douglas R23 1:24.58

40.19 44.39

MAC-NE 15Vasiljuk, Misha24 1:24.62

NSSC-NE 15Mingolla, Alex J25 1:25.06

39.22 45.84

NSSC-NE 17Comeau, Tim F26 1:25.75

39.14 46.61

PHX-NE 13Ide, Kellas A27 1:26.39

41.81 44.58
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Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
(#6  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

NSSC-NE 15Legere, Jack W28 1:27.91

41.89 46.02

NSSC-NE 14Sorger, William K29 1:28.14

43.06 45.08

NSSC-NE 13Gow, James A*30 1:31.56

BAT-NE 14Nagrabski, Olivier*30 1:31.56

41.89 49.67

BAT-NE 13Iler-Keniston, Jason32 1:32.17

43.80 48.37

PHX-NE 13Militello, Riley A33 1:33.41

45.88 47.53

PHX-NE 13Parent, Drew W34 1:34.27

46.17 48.10

BAT-NE 13Brown, George M35 1:38.93

46.50 52.43

NSSC-NE 11Bono, Joseph T36 1:47.75

52.24 55.51

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 16Dymek, Kasja N1 58.78

28.00 30.78

GS-NE 14Weng, Vivian W2 1:00.18

28.66 31.52

GS-NE 17Harnden, Brie P3 1:02.99

30.12 32.87

NSSC-NE 16Fosburgh, Kate B4 1:04.31

29.98 34.33

GS-NE 16Uong, Serena H5 1:04.89

GS-NE 15Baclawski, Natalie A6 1:07.90

32.30 35.60

BYB-NE 13Ryan, Emma S7 1:08.89

31.89 37.00

NSSC-NE 14Aptt, Riley J8 1:10.24

34.22 36.02

NSSC-NE 16Crawford, Rosie R9 1:10.96

33.57 37.39

BYB-NE 13Botthof, Sabrina M10 1:10.97

33.32 37.65

GS-NE 15Grimley, Gabrielle A11 1:11.05

33.88 37.17

GS-NE 15Parmenter, Emmy M12 1:11.08

34.36 36.72

BAT-NE 13Fogel, Sammie B13 1:11.81

33.59 38.22

BYB-NE 13Guay, Hannah E14 1:12.58

33.88 38.70

NSSC-NE 17Brown, Olivia M15 1:12.62

33.23 39.39

NSSC-NE 14Beyer, Hailey K16 1:13.02

BYB-NE 13Grabar, Kaia M17 1:14.29

35.48 38.81

GS-NE 13Brenstrom, Andrea M18 1:15.51

35.38 40.13

GS-NE 13Reeves, Lilly E19 1:17.78

35.35 42.43

GS-NE 13Vangos, Isabella T20 1:18.23

38.32 39.91

UN-NE 14Proteau, Julia J21 1:18.67

35.68 42.99

PHX-NE 14Entrican, Helena K22 1:19.82

38.17 41.65

MELY-NE 14Ho, Sara K23 1:20.15

35.66 44.49

NSSC-NE 15Spada, Carli M24 1:20.65

37.15 43.50

MAC-NE 13Sirignano, Ava R25 1:24.90

39.57 45.33

PHX-NE 13Bihari, Aisling M26 1:28.90

41.35 47.55

NSSC-NE 13Campo, Emily G27 1:29.25

41.09 48.16

PHX-NE 13Caracoglia, Desirae C28 1:31.81

40.51 51.30

NSSC-NE 14Dowling, Brooke R29 1:33.27

43.49 49.78

MAC-NE 15Correll, Riley J30 1:34.02

42.51 51.51

NSSC-NE 12Brooks, Vivian K31 1:36.48

45.33 51.15

BAT-NE 13Lugovskoy, Alicia A32 1:42.48

 
#8  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NSSC-NE 16Daigle, Jared B1 56.81

26.88 29.93

UN-NE 16Jinapin, Pete2 57.33

26.84 30.49

GS-NE 15LaFrance, Thomas M3 58.56

27.83 30.73

GS-NE 15Logan, David B4 58.71

27.85 30.86

BYB-NE 15Stumpf, Jonathan C5 1:00.95

29.27 31.68

NSSC-NE 16D'Angelo, Wills G6 1:02.06

28.98 33.08

MAC-NE 15Keegan, Henry E7 1:03.13

29.82 33.31

NSSC-NE 17Yamron, Ben R8 1:03.38

29.86 33.52

NSSC-NE 16Baker, Colin J9 1:03.51

29.77 33.74

NSSC-NE 15Gable, Daniel B10 1:05.31

30.09 35.22

GS-NE 14Casey, Connor A11 1:05.45

30.62 34.83

GS-NE 13Finkelberg, Ron A12 1:05.65

32.22 33.43

NSSC-NE 15Carvalhais, Andrey F13 1:07.51

31.44 36.07

GS-NE 13LaFrance, Peter V14 1:07.82

33.07 34.75

NSSC-NE 15Wu, Bill15 1:09.56

32.27 37.29

GS-NE 13Lipka, Sam I16 1:10.41

32.75 37.66

NSSC-NE 17Kollien, Grant W17 1:11.61

33.50 38.11

MAC-NE 15Vasiljuk, Misha18 1:12.12

32.54 39.58

PHX-NE 14Ferrucci, Nick K19 1:14.16

33.53 40.63

BAT-NE 14Nagrabski, Olivier20 1:14.82

33.32 41.50

NSSC-NE 16Norberg, Mike J21 1:15.36

33.12 42.24

PHX-NE 13Browning, Douglas R22 1:15.62

35.54 40.08

UN-NE 13Fournier, Nick A23 1:18.07

35.74 42.33

PHX-NE 13Parent, Drew W24 1:18.98

36.52 42.46

NSSC-NE 14Sorger, William K25 1:19.92

36.48 43.44

PHX-NE 13Ide, Kellas A26 1:24.27

40.57 43.70

PHX-NE 13Militello, Riley A27 1:36.01

BAT-NE 13Brown, George M--- DQ

40.67 50.68

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 14Weng, Vivian W1 2:12.16

28.73 33.54 30.4639.43

GS-NE 16Uong, Serena H2 2:23.01

30.25 36.44 33.2443.08

NSSC-NE 16Fosburgh, Kate B3 2:23.11

31.66 37.50 31.2142.74

GS-NE 15Roba, Eri4 2:24.07

33.12 38.63 31.8840.44

NSSC-NE 17Greenbaum, Julia L5 2:29.74

34.23 39.72 33.4242.37

GS-NE 15Cordone, Bethan W6 2:30.77

35.49 37.87 1:17.41

GS-NE 13Vangos, Isabella T7 2:34.83

37.26 37.13 33.3147.13

GS-NE 13Brenstrom, Andrea M8 2:35.66

36.09 40.04 31.8547.68

NSSC-NE 14Beyer, Hailey K9 2:35.75

34.10 38.34 33.9649.35

NSSC-NE 14Aptt, Riley J10 2:36.19

33.14 39.36 33.9549.74

NSSC-NE 17Gorman, Grace K11 2:36.26

32.87 39.18 37.2246.99

GS-NE 15Klash, Danielle E12 2:36.28

36.62 39.10 32.9947.57
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Results
(#9  Girls 200 Yard IM)

NSSC-NE 14Bradley, Charlotte M13 2:36.36

35.98 38.84 34.9146.63

UN-NE 14Proteau, Julia J14 2:38.70

37.62 42.02 31.8047.26

BYB-NE 13Sweeney, Laura G15 2:39.01

36.17 42.56 33.9846.30

BYB-NE 13Valenti, Kristina S16 2:39.55

35.2746.56

BYB-NE 13Grabar, Kaia M17 2:40.65

35.44 41.54 1:23.67

NSSC-NE 17Ryan, Virginia H18 2:41.03

35.41 40.47 34.9250.23

NSSC-NE 17Brown, Olivia M19 2:41.97

32.77 40.30 38.7250.18

BAT-NE 13Fogel, Sammie B20 2:42.66

34.77 42.97 37.4247.50

NSSC-NE 13Salvietti, Audra R21 2:43.12

38.16 41.18 35.6148.17

NSSC-NE 13Sams, Caitie H22 2:45.11

35.25 41.54 39.0749.25

NSSC-NE 13Mullen, Maggie A23 2:45.22

GS-NE 13Reeves, Lilly E24 2:46.72

35.90 39.81 35.8655.15

GS-NE 13Miller, Gabby A25 2:49.13

38.90 42.05 37.5050.68

PHX-NE 14Entrican, Helena K26 2:50.74

38.11 43.34 37.2352.06

NSSC-NE 16Kollien, Faith L27 2:51.01

35.02 44.40 38.6552.94

BAT-NE 13Cunningham, Christina C28 2:54.95

37.74 47.72 40.3849.11

MELY-NE 14Ho, Sara K29 2:56.19

37.70 43.93 41.6252.94

BYB-NE 13Pecjo, Erica C30 2:56.37

38.22 44.81 41.4751.87

MAC-NE 15Correll, Riley J31 3:00.44

41.18 43.38 37.4858.40

MAC-NE 13Sirignano, Ava R32 3:01.35

41.36 45.99 38.3955.61

NSSC-NE 13Campo, Emily G33 3:02.06

40.98 44.67 36.8659.55

NSSC-NE 12Brooks, Vivian K34 3:02.87

44.45 46.37 36.7855.27

UN-NE 13Collier, Hannah E35 3:03.76

42.47 44.54 36.8759.88

PHX-NE 13Bihari, Aisling M36 3:04.82

40.18 45.48 42.1157.05

PHX-NE 13Caracoglia, Desirae C37 3:05.34

40.97 47.41 40.5756.39

BAT-NE 13Lugovskoy, Alicia A38 3:28.49

1:45.56

NSSC-NE 15Spada, Carli M--- DQ

38.96 45.29 42.6758.55

NSSC-NE 14Dowling, Brooke R--- DQ

43.63 44.55 39.2754.37

GS-NE 15Parmenter, Emmy M--- NS

 
#10  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NSSC-NE 16Daigle, Jared B1 2:06.91

27.65 31.23 29.5738.46

UN-NE 16Jinapin, Pete2 2:10.25

27.98 33.47 31.8536.95

GS-NE 15LaFrance, Thomas M3 2:12.97

28.45 34.85 29.2940.38

GS-NE 15Logan, David B4 2:13.25

28.11 32.54 30.1442.46

GS-NE 15Li, Raymond C5 2:14.62

30.87 34.83 30.6238.30

NSSC-NE 16D'Angelo, Wills G6 2:14.76

29.37 37.55 29.7738.07

UN-NE 17Lee, Mike G7 2:16.00

28.76 36.14 29.9441.16

GS-NE 13Finkelberg, Ron A8 2:17.63

31.55 36.09 30.5339.46

UN-NE 15Williams, Ben H9 2:17.91

31.16 38.94 30.2637.55

NSSC-NE 16Tam, Adrian C10 2:17.95

29.14 35.03 31.1242.66

MAC-NE 15Keegan, Henry E11 2:19.01

30.68 34.85 31.4342.05

NSSC-NE 16Ganio, Christopher D12 2:19.16

29.93 36.41 30.4242.40

NSSC-NE 15Gable, Daniel B13 2:20.41

30.19 35.12 33.0342.07

GS-NE 14Casey, Keagan P14 2:20.87

32.15 35.77 30.5942.36

NSSC-NE 16Baker, Colin J15 2:24.05

29.68 37.49 30.8646.02

MELY-NE 15Yee, Calvin K16 2:24.47

31.98 34.67 31.4046.42

NSSC-NE 17Yamron, Ben R17 2:25.36

29.92 36.52 33.2645.66

GS-NE 13LaFrance, Peter V18 2:26.71

33.34 37.08 31.2845.01

BYB-NE 15Stumpf, Jonathan C19 2:27.92

29.28 38.23 32.7447.67

NSSC-NE 15Ambeliotis, Nick M20 2:27.93

33.02 35.53 33.1246.26

NSSC-NE 15Carvalhais, Andrey F21 2:28.27

30.97 38.70 32.8845.72

MAC-NE 15Vasiljuk, Misha22 2:34.55

31.97 38.07 36.7647.75

PHX-NE 14Ferrucci, Nick K23 2:36.73

34.66 43.10 35.3243.65

PHX-NE 13Browning, Douglas R24 2:38.08

36.51 38.82 34.4048.35

NSSC-NE 16Norberg, Mike J25 2:40.06

32.97 41.03 37.7548.31

UN-NE 13Fournier, Nick A26 2:40.20

35.22 44.31 33.7446.93

PHX-NE 13Ide, Kellas A27 2:40.22

39.38 38.52 34.3048.02

GS-NE 13Lipka, Sam I28 2:42.83

33.77 45.44 33.9849.64

BAT-NE 14Pizzuto, Michael T29 2:43.61

36.64 44.32 36.4746.18

NSSC-NE 15Legere, Jack W30 2:44.00

36.44 34.92

NSSC-NE 14Sorger, William K31 2:44.74

37.48 40.39 35.9750.90

PHX-NE 13Parent, Drew W32 2:48.06

38.35 41.89 36.6651.16

NSSC-NE 15Ettenhofer, Kyle X33 2:49.64

37.99 43.49 38.0050.16

BAT-NE 14Nagrabski, Olivier34 2:52.09

35.39 43.24 40.6852.78

BAT-NE 13Iler-Keniston, Jason35 3:00.91

42.68 45.84 39.9252.47

PHX-NE 13Militello, Riley A36 3:02.29

43.62 43.72 41.2653.69

BAT-NE 13Brown, George M--- DQ

40.45 49.86 40.4655.32

 
#11  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE 10Schneider, Isabella R1 1:05.91

32.19 33.72

BYB-NE 10Parsons, Meera2 1:06.08

31.73 34.35

SSC-NE 10Harney, Keeley E3 1:10.06

33.07 36.99

PHX-NE  9Knowlton, Skylar R4 1:10.19

33.64 36.55

BYB-NE  9Mouhidin, Hazel5 1:10.79

33.49 37.30

SSC-NE 10Howley, Cate R6 1:10.81

31.73 39.08

BYB-NE  9Cook, Audrey E7 1:10.94

35.05 35.89

PHX-NE 10Tomamichel, Madison K8 1:11.10

33.93 37.17

UN-NE 10Hu, Grace Y9 1:12.06

35.14 36.92

GS-NE 10Reddick, Hannah K10 1:12.21

32.19 40.02

PHX-NE  9Barron, Amelia Z11 1:12.60

35.47 37.13

BYB-NE 10Santunioni, Julia M12 1:13.37

35.47 37.90

GS-NE 10Weng, Fiona Z13 1:13.87

33.07 40.80

MELY-NE 10Kay, Cecilia K14 1:16.26

33.64 42.62

PHX-NE 10An, Izzy E15 1:16.28

33.93 42.35

PHX-NE  9Naughton, Orla G16 1:17.94

37.94 40.00
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Results
(#11  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free)

PHX-NE 10Cerasuolo, Emme B17 1:20.62

35.05 45.57

PHX-NE  9Aquino, Kailyn E18 1:20.72

38.40 42.32

NSSC-NE 10Keeney, Ava J19 1:20.87

35.14 45.73

BAT-NE 10Lesser, Ellie B20 1:23.93

38.51 45.42

PHX-NE  9Militello, Sophia N21 1:27.52

41.49 46.03

MAC-NE  9Kammer, Julia M22 1:27.55

40.95 46.60

GS-NE  9Whitney, Olivia P23 1:29.78

41.56 48.22

NSSC-NE 10Wu, Ava L24 1:30.10

1:30.06 0.04

MAC-NE  9Grover, Avery E25 1:30.17

41.42 48.75

MAC-NE 10Brunette, Anagracia G26 1:31.08

42.57 48.51

SSC-NE 10Boynton, Kaleigh E27 1:32.02

42.91 49.11

BAT-NE 10Kachoria, Ellie E28 1:32.96

43.76 49.20

PHX-NE  9Foley, Maeve G29 1:33.13

42.07 51.06

MAC-NE 10MacLean, Stella M30 1:33.74

45.38 48.36

PHX-NE  9Chatson, Nikki R31 1:34.97

43.20 51.77

NSSC-NE 10Zimmermann, Tori J32 1:36.40

45.40 51.00

PHX-NE  9Leo, Siana A33 1:39.44

48.27 51.17

BYB-NE  9Witherell, Cora K34 1:41.24

47.44 53.80

NSSC-NE 10Weeks, Caitlin R35 1:42.10

44.63 57.47

SSC-NE  9Laurence, Ana C36 1:42.81

47.09 55.72

GS-NE  9Narain, Elisa M37 1:43.41

47.12 56.29

SSC-NE  9King, Molly C38 1:50.51

PHX-NE  9Secan, Tasha G39 1:51.53

52.90 58.63

PHX-NE  9Entrican, Gabriella R40 1:51.87

52.68 59.19

MAC-NE  9Burwell, Meredith M41 1:53.44

50.64 1:02.80

PHX-NE  9DeLano, Natalie G42 2:13.87

SSC-NE 10Shah, Sanaa N--- NS

 
#12  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE  9Guo, Ethan J1 1:10.89

34.95 35.94

PHX-NE  9Ferrucci, Leo S2 1:15.65

36.05 39.60

NSSC-NE 10Huseinovic, Allen3 1:16.43

35.95 40.48

NSSC-NE 10McDonnell, Flynn T4 1:21.32

38.86 42.46

BYB-NE  9Barone, Vincent T5 1:24.82

SSC-NE 10Rico, Jahir G6 1:25.01

37.54 47.47

UN-NE  9Zakrzewski, William J7 1:26.03

NSSC-NE  9Bentley, Alden J8 1:31.03

42.59 48.44

SSC-NE 10Gavin, Charlie L9 1:31.05

45.37 45.68

MAC-NE 10Eberle, Misha J10 1:31.70

42.59 49.11

GS-NE 10Lowe, Zach A11 1:36.88

MAC-NE  9Mittal, Adrian L12 1:38.33

46.86 51.47

NSSC-NE  9Guo, Ethan J13 1:39.00

45.72 53.28

PHX-NE  9Bihari, Seamus C14 1:39.07

44.99 54.08

MAC-NE 10Zhao, Ben F15 1:42.02

PHX-NE  9Siedzik, Ben R16 1:44.10

46.50 57.60

PHX-NE  9Halilaj, Arbri17 1:56.21

 
#13  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE  9Barron, Amelia Z1 37.80

PHX-NE 10Tomamichel, Madison K2 38.86

BYB-NE  9Mouhidin, Hazel3 38.87

BYB-NE 10Parsons, Meera4 39.01

PHX-NE  9Knowlton, Skylar R5 39.25

UN-NE 10Hu, Grace Y6 39.35

SSC-NE 10Harney, Keeley E7 39.39

BYB-NE  9Cook, Audrey E8 39.67

BYB-NE  9Kawai, Emma G9 40.09

GS-NE 10Weng, Fiona Z10 40.18

PHX-NE 10Cerasuolo, Emme B11 40.46

SSC-NE 10Howley, Cate R12 40.82

MELY-NE 10Kay, Cecilia K13 41.02

PHX-NE  9Naughton, Orla G14 41.04

PHX-NE 10An, Izzy E15 41.08

BYB-NE 10Santunioni, Julia M16 41.21

PHX-NE  9Aquino, Kailyn E17 41.64

BYB-NE 10Davis, Maegan E18 42.42

BAT-NE 10Lesser, Ellie B19 43.10

NSSC-NE  9Staats, Elizabeth E20 43.70

NSSC-NE 10Keeney, Ava J21 43.77

MAC-NE  9Kammer, Julia M22 44.17

NSSC-NE 10Valcourt, Julia G23 44.24

MAC-NE 10Gareau, Reilly E24 45.13

MAC-NE 10Brunette, Anagracia G25 45.94

BAT-NE 10Dwyer, Sophia V26 46.97

NSSC-NE  9Bhangle, Kimaya S27 47.50

MAC-NE  9Grover, Avery E28 47.78

NSSC-NE  9Ellsworth, Claire E29 48.80

MELY-NE  9Twomey, Ella D30 48.90

BYB-NE  9Witherell, Cora K31 49.04

PHX-NE  9Chatson, Nikki R32 49.88

NSSC-NE 10Kurtz, Mia L33 50.21

PHX-NE  9Foley, Maeve G34 50.50

PHX-NE  9Militello, Sophia N35 50.54

BAT-NE 10Kachoria, Ellie E36 50.59

MAC-NE  9Halfman, Laurel C37 50.72

NSSC-NE  9Archer, Calla H*38 51.12

GS-NE  9Narain, Elisa M*38 51.12

PHX-NE  9Secan, Tasha G40 52.35

PHX-NE  9Entrican, Gabriella R41 53.93

NSSC-NE  9Winter, Emma Kate K42 54.45

NSSC-NE 10Weeks, Caitlin R43 54.70

SSC-NE  9King, Molly C44 56.01

NSSC-NE  9Bogosian, Eleanor G45 56.52

BYB-NE  9Carangelo, Chase M46 57.48

GS-NE 10Jung, Marina M47 58.67

MAC-NE  9Burwell, Meredith M48 59.19

PHX-NE  9DeLano, Natalie G49 1:07.83

SSC-NE  9Laurence, Ana C--- DQ

NSSC-NE 10Tanner, Mina R--- DQ

PHX-NE  9Leo, Siana A--- DQ

MAC-NE  9Kwan, Sophie J--- DQ

NSSC-NE 10Wu, Ava L--- DQ

SSC-NE 10Shah, Sanaa N--- NS

 
#14  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

STS-NE 10Day, Rudd T1 35.45

NSSC-NE 10Burns, Nicholas E2 35.77

BYB-NE 10Bailey, Sean F3 35.82

GS-NE  9Guo, Ethan J4 36.75

GS-NE 10Miller, Logan J5 38.83

BYB-NE  9Barone, Vincent T6 41.41

PHX-NE  9Ferrucci, Leo S7 41.76

NSSC-NE 10Arsenault, Shae K8 42.45

NSSC-NE 10Huseinovic, Allen9 43.39

NSSC-NE 10Law, Bryan T10 43.91

NSSC-NE 10McDonnell, Flynn T11 44.29

NSSC-NE  9Seltser, Mark J12 44.57

BYB-NE 10Chan, Evan J13 45.98

UN-NE  9Zakrzewski, William J14 46.81

NSSC-NE  9Bentley, Alden J15 47.04

SSC-NE 10Gavin, Charlie L16 47.16

MAC-NE  9Mittal, Adrian L17 47.78

PHX-NE  9Bihari, Seamus C18 48.21

NSSC-NE  9Guo, Ethan J19 48.94

NSSC-NE 10Zhang, Eddie B20 49.28

MAC-NE 10Zhao, Ben F21 49.52
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MAC-NE 10Eberle, Misha J22 50.08

MAC-NE  9Rosenbaum, Max G23 52.82

PHX-NE  9Halilaj, Arbri24 55.32

GS-NE 10Lowe, Zach A25 56.72

PHX-NE  9Siedzik, Ben R26 57.09

SSC-NE 10Padera, Roman F--- DQ

SSC-NE 10Rico, Jahir G--- DQ

NSSC-NE  9Hansel, Warren P--- DQ

 
#15  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE  8Batchelder, Morgan A1 15.99

MELY-NE  8Doetsch, Amelia J2 16.52

MELY-NE  8Kelly, Paige P3 16.75

UN-NE  8Tracy, Hazel J4 17.36

NSSC-NE  8Murray, Clara J5 17.64

SSC-NE  7Callahan, Sara V6 17.93

PHX-NE  8Merenda, Grace M7 18.08

MELY-NE  8Kay, Marianna B8 18.48

GS-NE  8Martinez, Laura9 19.91

SSC-NE  8Shaw, Katherine E*10 20.71

PHX-NE  7Amuan, Isla T*10 20.71

PHX-NE  7Gregory, Madeline E12 21.56

PHX-NE  7Aquino, Leah M13 21.77

PHX-NE  7Siedzik, Isabelle L14 22.43

NSSC-NE  7Staats, Grace G15 23.97

MAC-NE  6Kowaleski, Caitlin G16 25.18

MAC-NE  5Kowaleski, Maggie E17 34.90

MELY-NE  6Anselm, Jessica R18 42.84

MAC-NE  8Gesner, Jocelyn I--- NS

 
#16  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE  7Grabar, Kian W1 16.36

BYB-NE  7Barone, Alex C2 17.14

UN-NE  6Chang, Eric J3 17.46

NSSC-NE  8Kurtz, Peter T4 17.66

NSSC-NE  8Burns, Peter N5 17.88

NSSC-NE  8McDonnell, Henry F6 18.67

BYB-NE  8Herlihy, Aidan N7 19.10

MAC-NE  8Clifford, Luke M8 19.30

MAC-NE  8Slater, Adam D9 20.21

PHX-NE  8Story, Brian J10 20.40

NSSC-NE  7Conn, Colin B11 20.43

NSSC-NE  8Zhang, Andrew12 20.90

BAT-NE  7Shi, Leo X13 21.21

BYB-NE  6Bagdanoff, Trevor C14 21.25

GS-NE  7Clarke, Kavon Z15 21.53

BYB-NE  7Cook, James R16 21.78

MAC-NE  7Zakrzewski, Wyatt J17 22.12

SSC-NE  8Musto, Callum C18 22.28

PHX-NE  8Damour, Sean M19 25.60

PHX-NE  8Zhang, Leif20 26.53

MELY-NE  6Kay, Christopher D21 26.96

BAT-NE  7Lugovskoy, Alex A22 27.53

NSSC-NE  8Nguyen, Jason N23 29.65

PHX-NE  6Zhang, Jeff24 31.80

PHX-NE  7Secan, Jack D25 37.62

MAC-NE  7Gareau, Michael J--- NS

 
#17  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE  8Batchelder, Morgan A1 20.06

UN-NE  8Tracy, Hazel J2 20.07

PHX-NE  8Merenda, Grace M3 21.46

MELY-NE  8Doetsch, Amelia J4 21.62

NSSC-NE  8Murray, Clara J5 21.63

MELY-NE  8Kay, Marianna B6 21.87

SSC-NE  7Callahan, Sara V7 22.46

PHX-NE  7Amuan, Isla T8 23.55

MELY-NE  8Breay, Naomi E9 24.06

PHX-NE  7Aquino, Leah M10 24.80

PHX-NE  7Siedzik, Isabelle L11 25.34

PHX-NE  7Gregory, Madeline E12 25.36

NSSC-NE  7Staats, Grace G13 28.11

MAC-NE  6Kowaleski, Caitlin G14 35.99

MAC-NE  5Kowaleski, Maggie E15 41.61

MELY-NE  6Anselm, Jessica R16 42.70

MAC-NE  8Gesner, Jocelyn I--- NS

 
#18  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE  7Barone, Alex C1 19.07

BYB-NE  7Grabar, Kian W2 19.71

UN-NE  6Chang, Eric J3 21.46

NSSC-NE  8Burns, Peter N4 22.34

MAC-NE  8Clifford, Luke M5 22.62

NSSC-NE  8Zhang, Andrew6 23.23

BYB-NE  8Herlihy, Aidan N7 23.29

NSSC-NE  8McDonnell, Henry F8 23.32

PHX-NE  8Story, Brian J9 23.71

NSSC-NE  8Kurtz, Peter T10 24.26

BAT-NE  7Shi, Leo X11 24.32

NSSC-NE  7Conn, Colin B12 24.90

MAC-NE  8Slater, Adam D13 25.68

SSC-NE  8Musto, Callum C14 26.92

GS-NE  7Clarke, Kavon Z15 27.18

PHX-NE  8Zhang, Leif16 27.56

PHX-NE  8Damour, Sean M17 30.47

NSSC-NE  8Nguyen, Jason N18 33.08

BYB-NE  6Bagdanoff, Trevor C19 33.43

PHX-NE  6Zhang, Jeff20 40.95

PHX-NE  7Secan, Jack D21 44.88

BAT-NE  7Lugovskoy, Alex A--- DQ

MELY-NE  6Kay, Christopher D--- DQ

BYB-NE  7Cook, James R--- DQ

MAC-NE  7Zakrzewski, Wyatt J--- DQ

MAC-NE  7Gareau, Michael J--- NS

 
#19  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE 10Parsons, Meera1 39.77

BYB-NE 10Schneider, Isabella R2 41.75

PHX-NE 10An, Izzy E3 42.31

PHX-NE 10Tomamichel, Madison K4 42.37

UN-NE 10Hu, Grace Y5 42.65

BYB-NE  9Cook, Audrey E6 43.06

BYB-NE  9Mouhidin, Hazel7 44.07

GS-NE 10Reddick, Hannah K8 44.15

PHX-NE  9Barron, Amelia Z9 44.76

PHX-NE 10Cerasuolo, Emme B10 47.23

PHX-NE  9Knowlton, Skylar R11 47.74

PHX-NE  9Aquino, Kailyn E12 47.87

BYB-NE 10Santunioni, Julia M13 48.46

PHX-NE  9Naughton, Orla G14 48.87

BYB-NE 10Davis, Maegan E15 49.98

BYB-NE  9Kawai, Emma G16 50.29

NSSC-NE  9Ellsworth, Claire E17 50.45

GS-NE  9Whitney, Olivia P18 50.64

BAT-NE 10Dwyer, Sophia V19 50.81

NSSC-NE 10Keeney, Ava J20 51.74

PHX-NE  9Foley, Maeve G21 51.78

NSSC-NE  9Bhangle, Kimaya S22 52.02

MELY-NE  9Twomey, Ella D23 53.23

NSSC-NE  9Staats, Elizabeth E24 53.24

NSSC-NE 10Kurtz, Mia L25 53.35

MAC-NE 10MacLean, Stella M26 53.58

BAT-NE 10Kachoria, Ellie E27 53.75

NSSC-NE 10Valcourt, Julia G28 53.99

PHX-NE  9Leo, Siana A29 54.58

PHX-NE  9Chatson, Nikki R30 55.51

SSC-NE  9King, Molly C*31 56.06

NSSC-NE 10Tanner, Mina R*31 56.06

MAC-NE  9Kwan, Sophie J33 56.16

PHX-NE  9Militello, Sophia N34 56.46

BYB-NE  9Witherell, Cora K35 56.80

MAC-NE 10Gareau, Reilly E36 56.95

BYB-NE  9Carangelo, Chase M37 57.47

NSSC-NE  9Reed, Katherine R38 58.38

NSSC-NE 10Zimmermann, Tori J39 1:01.05

GS-NE  9Narain, Elisa M40 1:01.23

PHX-NE  9Secan, Tasha G41 1:08.66

NSSC-NE  9Archer, Calla H42 1:10.57

PHX-NE  9Entrican, Gabriella R43 1:13.56

MAC-NE  9Halfman, Laurel C44 1:17.60

SSC-NE 10Boynton, Kaleigh E--- DQ

NSSC-NE 10Wu, Ava L--- DQ

NSSC-NE 10Weeks, Caitlin R--- DQ

PHX-NE  9DeLano, Natalie G--- DQ

NSSC-NE  9Winter, Emma Kate K--- DQ

NSSC-NE  9Bogosian, Eleanor G--- DQ

SSC-NE 10Shah, Sanaa N--- NS

 
#20  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

STS-NE 10Day, Rudd T1 39.77

BYB-NE 10Bailey, Sean F2 41.14

GS-NE 10Miller, Logan J3 44.57

GS-NE  9Guo, Ethan J4 44.64
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2016 NE NSSC Sept 30 - Oct 1 Specialty - 9/30/2016 to 10/1/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
(#20  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast)

NSSC-NE 10Burns, Nicholas E5 46.70

PHX-NE  9Ferrucci, Leo S6 48.14

BYB-NE  9McCarthy, Andrew G7 50.74

UN-NE  9Zakrzewski, William J8 51.21

NSSC-NE 10Huseinovic, Allen9 51.58

MAC-NE 10Zhao, Ben F10 52.71

GS-NE 10Attia, Adam A11 52.79

NSSC-NE  9Seltser, Mark J12 53.36

NSSC-NE 10Law, Bryan T13 54.15

BYB-NE 10Chan, Evan J14 54.68

NSSC-NE 10Arsenault, Shae K15 55.06

SSC-NE 10Gavin, Charlie L16 55.28

PHX-NE  9Bihari, Seamus C17 55.78

NSSC-NE 10Zhang, Eddie B18 57.75

NSSC-NE  9Guo, Ethan J19 59.36

PHX-NE  9Halilaj, Arbri20 59.42

SSC-NE 10Rico, Jahir G21 1:00.03

MAC-NE 10Eberle, Misha J22 1:02.87

PHX-NE  9Siedzik, Ben R23 1:06.13

SSC-NE 10Padera, Roman F--- DQ

 
#21  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE 10Schneider, Isabella R1 34.19

PHX-NE  9Barron, Amelia Z2 35.41

PHX-NE  9Knowlton, Skylar R3 36.27

SSC-NE 10Harney, Keeley E4 37.01

SSC-NE 10Howley, Cate R*5 37.91

PHX-NE 10Cerasuolo, Emme B*5 37.91

UN-NE 10Hu, Grace Y7 38.12

GS-NE 10Weng, Fiona Z8 38.54

PHX-NE 10Tomamichel, Madison K9 38.74

GS-NE 10Reddick, Hannah K10 38.93

PHX-NE 10An, Izzy E11 40.65

PHX-NE  9Naughton, Orla G12 41.16

MAC-NE  9Kammer, Julia M13 42.43

PHX-NE  9Aquino, Kailyn E14 43.39

BAT-NE 10Lesser, Ellie B15 43.67

NSSC-NE 10Valcourt, Julia G16 47.49

BAT-NE 10Dwyer, Sophia V17 47.94

PHX-NE  9Foley, Maeve G18 48.59

MAC-NE  9Grover, Avery E19 49.43

MAC-NE 10Brunette, Anagracia G20 50.46

NSSC-NE  9Staats, Elizabeth E21 50.61

BYB-NE 10Davis, Maegan E22 50.93

MAC-NE 10MacLean, Stella M23 51.62

NSSC-NE  9Reed, Katherine R24 52.41

MAC-NE 10Gareau, Reilly E25 52.99

PHX-NE  9Militello, Sophia N26 54.33

NSSC-NE 10Zimmermann, Tori J27 54.78

NSSC-NE 10Keeney, Ava J28 56.94

NSSC-NE  9Bogosian, Eleanor G29 57.22

NSSC-NE 10Kurtz, Mia L30 57.64

BYB-NE  9Witherell, Cora K31 59.04

PHX-NE  9Chatson, Nikki R32 59.26

PHX-NE  9Leo, Siana A33 1:02.14

PHX-NE  9Entrican, Gabriella R34 1:03.70

MAC-NE  9Burwell, Meredith M35 1:09.11

PHX-NE  9DeLano, Natalie G36 1:21.13

MAC-NE  9Halfman, Laurel C--- DQ

PHX-NE  9Secan, Tasha G--- DQ

SSC-NE 10Shah, Sanaa N--- NS

 
#22  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

STS-NE 10Day, Rudd T1 35.43

BYB-NE 10Bailey, Sean F2 36.04

NSSC-NE 10Burns, Nicholas E3 36.25

GS-NE 10Miller, Logan J4 39.50

NSSC-NE 10Huseinovic, Allen5 43.94

PHX-NE  9Ferrucci, Leo S6 44.09

NSSC-NE  9Seltser, Mark J7 44.63

NSSC-NE 10McDonnell, Flynn T8 46.06

BYB-NE 10Chan, Evan J9 48.88

GS-NE 10Attia, Adam A10 49.15

NSSC-NE 10Law, Bryan T11 49.26

SSC-NE 10Gavin, Charlie L12 50.13

MAC-NE  9Mittal, Adrian L13 54.48

NSSC-NE 10Ma, Daniel14 54.86

PHX-NE  9Halilaj, Arbri15 55.74

MAC-NE 10Eberle, Misha J16 56.59

NSSC-NE  9Bentley, Alden J17 57.81

NSSC-NE  9Guo, Ethan J18 59.04

PHX-NE  9Siedzik, Ben R19 1:00.84

NSSC-NE 10Zhang, Eddie B20 1:01.02

PHX-NE  9Bihari, Seamus C21 1:06.62

 
#23  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSC-NE  7Callahan, Sara V1 22.97

GS-NE  8Martinez, Laura2 24.42

UN-NE  8Batchelder, Morgan A3 24.93

MELY-NE  8Kelly, Paige P4 24.98

MELY-NE  8Breay, Naomi E5 26.56

NSSC-NE  8Murray, Clara J6 26.74

SSC-NE  8Shaw, Katherine E7 27.68

UN-NE  8Tracy, Hazel J8 27.71

PHX-NE  7Amuan, Isla T9 28.21

PHX-NE  8Merenda, Grace M10 28.56

MELY-NE  8Kay, Marianna B11 30.25

PHX-NE  7Aquino, Leah M12 30.72

MELY-NE  8Doetsch, Amelia J13 30.80

PHX-NE  7Gregory, Madeline E14 31.78

PHX-NE  7Siedzik, Isabelle L15 33.76

NSSC-NE  7Staats, Grace G16 38.68

 
#24  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE  7Grabar, Kian W1 22.51

BYB-NE  7Barone, Alex C2 24.07

NSSC-NE  8Burns, Peter N3 25.69

BYB-NE  8Herlihy, Aidan N4 26.84

MAC-NE  8Clifford, Luke M5 27.46

UN-NE  6Chang, Eric J6 27.72

NSSC-NE  8McDonnell, Henry F7 28.06

PHX-NE  8Zhang, Leif8 28.15

BAT-NE  7Shi, Leo X9 28.50

NSSC-NE  7Conn, Colin B10 29.81

MAC-NE  8Slater, Adam D11 31.46

NSSC-NE  8Zhang, Andrew12 31.92

BAT-NE  7Lugovskoy, Alex A13 32.71

BYB-NE  6Bagdanoff, Trevor C14 32.87

BYB-NE  7Cook, James R15 34.12

PHX-NE  8Damour, Sean M16 34.42

PHX-NE  8Story, Brian J17 36.20

GS-NE  7Clarke, Kavon Z18 37.38

PHX-NE  7Secan, Jack D19 38.30

NSSC-NE  8Nguyen, Jason N20 42.21

MELY-NE  6Kay, Christopher D21 46.42

PHX-NE  6Zhang, Jeff22 48.17

MAC-NE  7Gareau, Michael J--- NS

 
#25  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE  8Batchelder, Morgan A1 18.84

UN-NE  8Tracy, Hazel J2 19.09

MELY-NE  8Kay, Marianna B3 20.01

SSC-NE  7Callahan, Sara V4 20.58

NSSC-NE  8Murray, Clara J5 21.71

MELY-NE  8Doetsch, Amelia J6 22.36

PHX-NE  8Merenda, Grace M7 22.43

MELY-NE  8Kelly, Paige P8 22.71

MELY-NE  8Breay, Naomi E9 23.36

PHX-NE  7Gregory, Madeline E10 25.57

PHX-NE  7Aquino, Leah M11 26.43

PHX-NE  7Amuan, Isla T12 28.16

PHX-NE  7Siedzik, Isabelle L13 32.86

NSSC-NE  7Staats, Grace G14 39.19

MAC-NE  8Gesner, Jocelyn I--- NS

MAC-NE  6Kowaleski, Caitlin G--- NS

 
#26  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE  7Barone, Alex C1 18.48

BYB-NE  7Grabar, Kian W2 19.87

MAC-NE  8Clifford, Luke M3 22.93

NSSC-NE  8McDonnell, Henry F4 24.37

UN-NE  6Chang, Eric J5 24.90

MAC-NE  8Slater, Adam D6 24.97

NSSC-NE  7Conn, Colin B7 25.04

NSSC-NE  8Burns, Peter N8 25.12

BYB-NE  8Herlihy, Aidan N9 25.95

NSSC-NE  8Kurtz, Peter T10 26.10

BAT-NE  7Shi, Leo X11 26.15

PHX-NE  8Story, Brian J12 29.46

PHX-NE  8Zhang, Leif13 29.76

NSSC-NE  8Zhang, Andrew14 31.14

BYB-NE  7Cook, James R15 31.53

PHX-NE  8Damour, Sean M16 37.15
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2016 NE NSSC Sept 30 - Oct 1 Specialty - 9/30/2016 to 10/1/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
(#26  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly)

GS-NE  7Clarke, Kavon Z17 45.34

PHX-NE  6Zhang, Jeff18 47.61

BYB-NE  6Bagdanoff, Trevor C--- DQ

PHX-NE  7Secan, Jack D--- DQ

MAC-NE  7Gareau, Michael J--- DQ

 
#27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE 10Parsons, Meera1 31.09

BYB-NE 10Schneider, Isabella R2 31.18

PHX-NE  9Knowlton, Skylar R3 32.17

SSC-NE 10Harney, Keeley E4 32.39

PHX-NE 10Tomamichel, Madison K5 33.03

PHX-NE  9Barron, Amelia Z6 33.25

SSC-NE 10Howley, Cate R7 33.33

GS-NE 10Reddick, Hannah K8 33.94

UN-NE 10Hu, Grace Y9 33.96

BYB-NE  9Cook, Audrey E10 34.20

PHX-NE  9Naughton, Orla G11 34.78

MELY-NE 10Kay, Cecilia K12 35.35

BYB-NE 10Santunioni, Julia M13 35.47

PHX-NE 10Cerasuolo, Emme B14 35.57

BYB-NE  9Kawai, Emma G15 36.35

PHX-NE  9Aquino, Kailyn E16 36.85

PHX-NE 10An, Izzy E17 36.98

MAC-NE 10Gareau, Reilly E18 37.86

MAC-NE  9Kammer, Julia M19 38.82

SSC-NE  9Laurence, Ana C20 39.29

NSSC-NE 10Valcourt, Julia G21 39.45

BAT-NE 10Dwyer, Sophia V22 39.73

GS-NE  9Whitney, Olivia P23 39.77

BYB-NE 10Davis, Maegan E24 39.84

PHX-NE  9Militello, Sophia N25 40.42

MELY-NE  9Twomey, Ella D26 40.74

MAC-NE  9Grover, Avery E27 41.38

NSSC-NE  9Staats, Elizabeth E28 41.56

NSSC-NE  9Bhangle, Kimaya S29 42.00

NSSC-NE  9Reed, Katherine R30 42.05

MAC-NE 10Brunette, Anagracia G31 42.33

NSSC-NE 10Tanner, Mina R32 42.36

NSSC-NE 10Wu, Ava L33 42.59

PHX-NE  9Chatson, Nikki R34 42.69

SSC-NE 10Boynton, Kaleigh E35 43.04

BAT-NE 10Kachoria, Ellie E36 43.52

NSSC-NE  9Ellsworth, Claire E37 43.99

NSSC-NE 10Weeks, Caitlin R38 44.38

MAC-NE 10MacLean, Stella M39 44.51

PHX-NE  9Foley, Maeve G40 44.61

MAC-NE  9Kwan, Sophie J41 45.18

PHX-NE  9Leo, Siana A42 45.50

NSSC-NE 10Kurtz, Mia L43 46.81

NSSC-NE  9Winter, Emma Kate K44 47.42

BYB-NE  9Carangelo, Chase M45 47.43

NSSC-NE  9Archer, Calla H46 47.47

SSC-NE  9King, Molly C47 47.69

GS-NE  9Narain, Elisa M48 48.35

NSSC-NE  9Bogosian, Eleanor G49 50.25

MAC-NE  9Halfman, Laurel C50 50.53

PHX-NE  9Secan, Tasha G51 53.08

MAC-NE  9Burwell, Meredith M52 54.13

GS-NE 10Jung, Marina M53 55.93

PHX-NE  9Entrican, Gabriella R54 56.01

PHX-NE  9DeLano, Natalie G55 58.89

BAT-NE 10Lesser, Ellie B--- NS

 
#28  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

STS-NE 10Day, Rudd T1 30.61

BYB-NE 10Bailey, Sean F2 31.04

GS-NE  9Guo, Ethan J3 31.98

NSSC-NE 10Burns, Nicholas E4 32.88

GS-NE 10Miller, Logan J5 33.78

PHX-NE  9Ferrucci, Leo S6 34.55

NSSC-NE 10Huseinovic, Allen7 35.31

NSSC-NE 10Arsenault, Shae K8 36.37

BYB-NE  9Barone, Vincent T9 36.83

NSSC-NE  9Seltser, Mark J10 36.85

SSC-NE 10Rico, Jahir G*11 37.30

NSSC-NE 10McDonnell, Flynn T*11 37.30

BYB-NE 10Chan, Evan J13 39.07

UN-NE  9Zakrzewski, William J14 40.02

NSSC-NE 10Law, Bryan T15 40.19

GS-NE 10Attia, Adam A16 40.50

SSC-NE 10Gavin, Charlie L17 40.97

MAC-NE  9Rosenbaum, Max G18 41.96

MAC-NE 10Zhao, Ben F19 42.25

NSSC-NE 10Zhang, Eddie B20 42.28

PHX-NE  9Halilaj, Arbri21 42.42

NSSC-NE  9Bentley, Alden J22 42.53

NSSC-NE 10Ma, Daniel23 42.80

BYB-NE  9McCarthy, Andrew G24 43.47

PHX-NE  9Bihari, Seamus C25 44.52

GS-NE 10Lowe, Zach A26 46.23

PHX-NE  9Siedzik, Ben R27 47.34

NSSC-NE  9Guo, Ethan J28 47.81

SSC-NE 10Padera, Roman F29 48.77

MAC-NE  9Mittal, Adrian L30 48.91

NSSC-NE  9Hansel, Warren P31 50.92

 
#29  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BYB-NE 10Schneider, Isabella R1 1:16.71

35.30 41.41

BYB-NE 10Parsons, Meera2 1:18.13

38.19 39.94

SSC-NE 10Harney, Keeley E3 1:22.72

39.60 43.12

BYB-NE  9Mouhidin, Hazel4 1:23.68

41.08 42.60

GS-NE 10Reddick, Hannah K5 1:24.00

40.31 43.69

BYB-NE  9Cook, Audrey E6 1:24.58

42.19 42.39

GS-NE 10Weng, Fiona Z7 1:25.27

42.08 43.19

SSC-NE 10Howley, Cate R8 1:28.03

41.19 46.84

BYB-NE  9Kawai, Emma G9 1:29.59

BYB-NE 10Santunioni, Julia M10 1:31.79

44.36 47.43

BYB-NE 10Davis, Maegan E11 1:39.57

47.64 51.93

MAC-NE  9Kammer, Julia M12 1:40.78

43.49 57.29

BAT-NE 10Lesser, Ellie B13 1:40.83

1:41.12

NSSC-NE  9Staats, Elizabeth E14 1:41.07

49.09 51.98

MAC-NE  9Grover, Avery E15 1:41.84

50.10 51.74

NSSC-NE 10Keeney, Ava J16 1:42.34

49.87 52.47

GS-NE  9Whitney, Olivia P17 1:44.92

53.21 51.71

BAT-NE 10Dwyer, Sophia V18 1:45.23

52.57 52.66

MELY-NE  9Twomey, Ella D19 1:45.42

50.61 54.81

NSSC-NE  9Bhangle, Kimaya S20 1:46.31

51.45 54.86

BAT-NE 10Kachoria, Ellie E21 1:47.12

51.40 55.72

MAC-NE 10Brunette, Anagracia G22 1:48.15

49.45 58.70

MAC-NE 10MacLean, Stella M23 1:48.16

51.49 56.67

NSSC-NE 10Zimmermann, Tori J24 1:49.73

50.13 59.60

NSSC-NE 10Kurtz, Mia L25 1:52.02

55.77 56.25

BYB-NE  9Witherell, Cora K26 1:52.76

52.70 1:00.06

MAC-NE  9Kwan, Sophie J27 1:53.27

GS-NE  9Narain, Elisa M28 1:57.26

58.08 59.18

MAC-NE  9Burwell, Meredith M29 2:11.73

1:05.10 1:06.63

SSC-NE 10Shah, Sanaa N--- NS

NSSC-NE 10Tanner, Mina R--- NS

 
#30  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

STS-NE 10Day, Rudd T1 1:19.05

36.31 42.74

GS-NE  9Guo, Ethan J2 1:20.62

37.39 43.23

BYB-NE 10Bailey, Sean F3 1:20.65

39.11 41.54
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2016 NE NSSC Sept 30 - Oct 1 Specialty - 9/30/2016 to 10/1/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
(#30  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM)

NSSC-NE 10Burns, Nicholas E4 1:24.65

37.90 46.75

GS-NE 10Miller, Logan J5 1:31.25

40.92 50.33

NSSC-NE  9Seltser, Mark J6 1:37.24

45.89 51.35

SSC-NE 10Rico, Jahir G7 1:42.93

UN-NE  9Zakrzewski, William J8 1:43.93

49.70 54.23

BYB-NE 10Chan, Evan J9 1:45.27

48.74 56.53

BYB-NE  9McCarthy, Andrew G10 1:47.62

52.25 55.37

NSSC-NE 10Arsenault, Shae K11 1:48.55

51.97 56.58

NSSC-NE 10Zhang, Eddie B12 1:54.08

58.07 56.01

MAC-NE 10Eberle, Misha J13 1:55.63

55.90 59.73

MAC-NE  9Mittal, Adrian L14 1:57.20

MAC-NE 10Zhao, Ben F15 1:59.86

53.27 1:06.59

NSSC-NE 10Ma, Daniel--- DQ

NSSC-NE 10Law, Bryan T--- DQ

 
#31  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 12Song, Chloe J1 2:02.86

28.34 31.67 30.4432.41

GS-NE 12Folger, Lorelei R2 2:06.73

29.45 32.03 32.7732.48

SSC-NE 12Nguyen, Lily P3 2:09.20

29.39 32.24 34.0233.55

UN-NE 11Dudevoir, Ro M4 2:10.57

30.52 33.36 32.5134.18

PHX-NE 12Chokureva, Michaela I5 2:11.50

29.87 33.86 33.0934.68

PHX-NE 12Martino, Alexis G6 2:11.86

29.95 33.60 33.4934.82

BYB-NE 12Hughes, Anna M7 2:14.07

30.29 33.88 33.9135.99

UN-NE 12Conway, Anne E8 2:14.55

30.52 34.07 34.6135.35

PHX-NE 12Daubresse, Emma L9 2:15.44

31.93 34.93 33.3835.20

BYB-NE 12Patt, Kaitlin F10 2:15.86

30.59 34.38 34.9135.98

PHX-NE 11Ide, Carsyn R11 2:16.83

32.21 34.53 34.9635.13

SSC-NE 12Gillooly, Rose K12 2:18.88

31.64 35.16 35.5836.50

PHX-NE 12Chase, Myah C13 2:19.61

31.26 35.67 35.9736.71

UN-NE 12Grebinar, Kylie1 D14 2:19.70

32.66 35.54 35.4936.01

MELY-NE 11Ho, Julia K15 2:20.04

30.89 34.70 37.5436.91

UN-NE 11Moura, Emilly N16 2:20.57

32.14 35.86 35.8536.72

PHX-NE 11Young, Ava G17 2:21.47

32.06 36.00 1:13.41

SSC-NE 11Harney, Shauna A18 2:22.64

32.04 36.95 35.0738.58

BAT-NE 12Houseman, Izzy L19 2:23.22

31.26 36.08 36.9838.90

PHX-NE 12Brennan, Grace M20 2:23.84

33.22 37.32 36.7336.57

PHX-NE 12Zetea, Alexandra B21 2:24.35

31.74 36.81 37.4538.35

GS-NE 11Busconi, Bella S22 2:24.59

33.82 37.61 36.1437.02

GS-NE 11Alves, Hannah G23 2:24.62

32.89 36.70 37.0737.96

NSSC-NE 12McKay, Caroline A24 2:28.47

32.80 37.47 38.5139.69

SSC-NE 12Gannon, Caroline L25 2:28.68

33.24 38.20 37.6239.62

PHX-NE 11Story, Jackie T26 2:29.71

33.56 38.59 37.7939.77

GS-NE 11Faulkner, Mya R27 2:30.09

33.88 38.37 38.8139.03

GS-NE 11Rodriguez, Isabella M28 2:30.13

32.81 38.28 38.6540.39

GS-NE 12Zhou, Catherine Y29 2:30.25

34.70 39.05 36.3440.16

UN-NE 11Malvey, Brooke A30 2:31.23

32.75 39.38 38.9840.12

PHX-NE 12Benchekroun, Lamya K31 2:32.16

33.07 38.50 40.9039.69

UN-NE 12Doyle-LeBouf, Taylor M32 2:33.73

33.84 39.16 40.6440.09

NSSC-NE 12Metzger, Lily B33 2:34.35

33.67 39.64 40.3540.69

BAT-NE 12Dargon, Ava P34 2:37.90

33.60 40.49 40.0943.72

SSC-NE 12McLaughlin Leeman, Ava C35 2:38.32

35.78 40.07 40.5041.97

UN-NE 11Rizzuto, Gabriella A36 2:39.77

36.12 40.54 40.1442.97

SSC-NE 12MacLean, Madison D37 2:45.74

37.59 42.51 41.1344.51

PHX-NE 11Bihari, Hajna E38 2:45.92

38.85 41.61 41.4943.97

GS-NE 11Mohanakrishnan, Poorvi39 2:46.21

37.56 42.97 42.3443.34

MAC-NE 11Cozza, Sofia B40 2:46.37

36.89 42.71 41.2145.56

NSSC-NE 12Huseinovic, Enna41 2:46.46

37.02 41.27 43.7844.39

BYB-NE 11Vakili, Melody N42 2:49.06

36.41 41.67 44.1946.79

BYB-NE 12Foley, Norah M43 2:57.84

MAC-NE 11Gordon, Olivia R44 3:02.50

41.96 47.58 1:32.96

MAC-NE 12Kasdon, Lilia G45 3:17.46

40.11 49.49 52.7155.15

PHX-NE 11Halilij, Anna46 3:41.41

45.38 56.57 1:59.46

BAT-NE 11Shephard, Julia K47 3:45.87

45.95 59.50 59.721:00.70

BAT-NE 11Latorre, Cristina M48 3:54.37

45.76 59.84 2:08.77

BAT-NE 11Lugovskoy, Anna A49 3:55.51

49.33 1:01.15 2:05.03

MELY-NE 12Saggese, Milania J--- DQ

 
#32  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NSSC-NE 11Zhang, Alan Y1 2:05.26

28.84 31.79 32.4932.14

PHX-NE 12Lim, Miles A2 2:05.95

29.06 32.23 31.8732.79

PHX-NE 11Swank, Miller J3 2:18.84

30.46 36.69 34.3437.35

PHX-NE 11Topi, David A4 2:19.10

30.38 35.85 35.1237.75

PHX-NE 12Freitas, Xavier L5 2:20.93

31.50 36.28 35.2637.89

MAC-NE 12Brunette, Marco A6 2:21.36

33.12 36.38 35.3936.47

MELY-NE 11Ho, Adam S7 2:24.04

32.28 36.04 36.2639.46

PHX-NE 11Connors, Casey P8 2:26.25

31.81 37.53 35.9440.97

PHX-NE 11Kessel, Scott A9 2:27.64

33.02 37.29 38.3638.97

NSSC-NE 12Buendia, Aleco M10 2:28.33

32.58 37.99 37.9039.86

NSSC-NE 11Pham, Antoine N11 2:28.63

32.81 36.79 39.6739.36

GS-NE 11Miller, Sean R12 2:29.22

33.63 37.45 38.5839.56

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Liam C13 2:29.59

31.47 37.64 39.2041.28

MAC-NE 12Slater, Joshua A14 2:31.13

33.40 38.39 38.2741.07

PHX-NE 11Tomamichel, Matthew R15 2:32.38

32.63 37.93 40.0441.78

GS-NE 12Seetharaman, Amruth A16 2:37.47

35.37 40.34 1:21.76

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Ethan C17 2:39.04

35.76 40.79 40.1442.35

MAC-NE 11Chiappinelli, Jason E18 2:39.29

34.28 40.56 41.3543.10

BYB-NE 11Gust, Andrew C19 2:40.62

36.77 41.60 39.0643.19

BAT-NE 12Daskalakis, Jack R20 2:40.84

35.25 42.94 38.8443.81
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Results
(#32  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free)

BYB-NE 11Patt, Joseph A21 2:40.92

34.94 42.56 39.6843.74

MAC-NE 12Reczek, Aleksi J22 2:42.22

37.13 42.76 38.0744.26

UN-NE 11Lin, Trenton H23 2:42.80

36.73 41.65 41.3943.03

NSSC-NE 12Sugimoto, Ty R24 2:49.40

35.99 42.99 44.0746.35

NSSC-NE 11Hughes, Eliot P25 2:51.82

36.50 43.40 44.5747.35

BYB-NE 11Rizk, Nadeem Y26 2:52.67

36.91 42.68 47.0246.06

NSSC-NE 11Jia, George L27 2:59.07

35.61 39.77 1:02.5241.17

BAT-NE 11Lee, Elliott W28 3:05.25

39.67 47.88 47.7849.92

BAT-NE 11Sofio, Petru J29 3:13.70

41.21 48.87 51.6951.93

PHX-NE 11Batmaca, Teddy M--- DQ

PHX-NE 11Siedzik, Sam M--- DQ

37.34 43.02 43.7944.29

NSSC-NE 11kim, Nathan O--- DQ

39.66 1:20.84 44.44

 
#33  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 12Folger, Lorelei R1 31.22

PHX-NE 11Ide, Carsyn R2 31.55

PHX-NE 12Martino, Alexis G3 31.86

BYB-NE 12Patt, Kaitlin F4 32.47

UN-NE 12Conway, Anne E5 32.49

PHX-NE 12Chokureva, Michaela I6 32.80

PHX-NE 12Daubresse, Emma L7 32.99

SSC-NE 12Nguyen, Lily P8 33.54

MELY-NE 12Curry, Catherine M9 33.57

PHX-NE 12Chase, Myah C10 33.72

UN-NE 11Dudevoir, Ro M11 34.08

MELY-NE 12Saggese, Milania J12 34.10

SSC-NE 12Crummey, Madison E13 34.31

SSC-NE 11Harney, Shauna A14 34.76

UN-NE 11Malvey, Brooke A15 34.97

UN-NE 12Doyle-LeBouf, Taylor M16 35.34

SSC-NE 12Gillooly, Rose K17 35.44

PHX-NE 11Young, Ava G18 35.77

PHX-NE 11Story, Jackie T19 35.78

PHX-NE 12Zetea, Alexandra B20 35.79

UN-NE 11Moura, Emilly N21 36.12

GS-NE 11Faulkner, Mya R22 36.47

BAT-NE 12Houseman, Izzy L23 36.78

PHX-NE 12Benchekroun, Lamya K24 36.92

MELY-NE 11Ho, Julia K25 37.04

UN-NE 11Siegel, Becca M26 37.25

PHX-NE 12Brennan, Grace M27 37.56

UN-NE 11Rizzuto, Gabriella A28 37.58

NSSC-NE 11Zotov, Elizabeth P29 37.89

GS-NE 11Busconi, Bella S30 38.07

BAT-NE 12Dargon, Ava P31 38.55

BYB-NE 11Vakili, Melody N32 38.70

UN-NE 11Jagtap, Siya J33 38.77

SSC-NE 12Gannon, Caroline L34 38.79

MELY-NE 11L'Heureux, Noelle D35 38.95

NSSC-NE 12Wagner, Laura C36 39.21

NSSC-NE 12Ozbal, Ayla G37 39.41

SSC-NE 12McLaughlin Leeman, Ava C38 39.49

MELY-NE 12Kay, Natalia G39 39.52

NSSC-NE 12Wu, Michelle40 39.83

BYB-NE 12Lane, Abby E41 40.03

GS-NE 11Rodriguez, Isabella M42 40.15

MAC-NE 11Cozza, Sofia B43 40.41

NSSC-NE 12Majumdar, Shreya44 40.46

NSSC-NE 12Zimmermann, Lane T45 40.55

NSSC-NE 12Huseinovic, Enna46 40.56

GS-NE 11Price, Kailey M47 40.64

SSC-NE 12MacLean, Madison D48 40.85

BYB-NE 12Chan, Emily A49 41.52

GS-NE 12Zhou, Catherine Y50 41.68

PHX-NE 11Bihari, Hajna E51 41.70

MELY-NE 12Ferris, Eleanor S52 42.17

BYB-NE 12Foley, Norah M53 43.00

GS-NE 11Mohanakrishnan, Poorvi54 43.25

NSSC-NE 12Woo, Elizabeth K55 44.55

NSSC-NE 11Lin, Mia Y56 45.04

NSSC-NE 12Tanner, Emma A57 46.13

NSSC-NE 12Hoover, Olivia J58 46.63

MAC-NE 12Kasdon, Lilia G59 47.86

MAC-NE 11Gordon, Olivia R60 49.93

BAT-NE 11Shephard, Julia K61 51.62

BAT-NE 11Latorre, Cristina M62 52.49

PHX-NE 11Halilij, Anna63 55.93

BAT-NE 11Lugovskoy, Anna A64 57.20

NSSC-NE 11Haut, Ainsley E--- NS

 
#34  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NSSC-NE 11Zhang, Alan Y1 30.38

PHX-NE 11Swank, Miller J2 32.50

PHX-NE 12Lim, Miles A3 32.91

MELY-NE 12Doucette, Mac M4 33.80

NSSC-NE 11Pham, Antoine N5 34.40

PHX-NE 11Tomamichel, Matthew R6 35.10

PHX-NE 11Topi, David A7 35.18

PHX-NE 11Connors, Casey P8 35.28

PHX-NE 12Freitas, Xavier L9 35.33

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Liam C10 35.47

NSSC-NE 11Randall, Theo R11 35.62

MELY-NE 11Ho, Adam S12 35.87

BYB-NE 11Gust, Andrew C13 36.73

GS-NE 11Miller, Sean R14 37.40

MAC-NE 12Brunette, Marco A15 37.56

PHX-NE 11Kessel, Scott A16 38.06

NSSC-NE 12Zhang, Arthur J17 38.14

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Ethan C18 38.47

NSSC-NE 12Buendia, Aleco M19 39.08

BYB-NE 11Patt, Joseph A20 39.32

MAC-NE 12Slater, Joshua A21 39.77

MAC-NE 11Chiappinelli, Jason E22 39.78

NSSC-NE 11Jia, George L23 39.85

UN-NE 11Lin, Trenton H24 40.20

GS-NE 12Seetharaman, Amruth A25 41.60

PHX-NE 11Siedzik, Sam M26 41.67

BYB-NE 11Rizk, Nadeem Y27 41.93

BAT-NE 12Daskalakis, Jack R28 42.22

MAC-NE 12Reczek, Aleksi J29 42.87

NSSC-NE 11Hughes, Eliot P30 44.81

BAT-NE 11Lee, Elliott W31 44.96

BAT-NE 11Sofio, Petru J32 45.91

NSSC-NE 11Hansel, Henry C33 46.49

MELY-NE 11Brown, Liam M34 49.66

PHX-NE 11Batmaca, Teddy M35 53.05

NSSC-NE 11O'Brien, Liam M36 53.60

NSSC-NE 12Mulgrew, Ben J--- DQ

 
#35  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 12Chokureva, Michaela I1 35.56

SSC-NE 12Crummey, Madison E2 36.14

UN-NE 12Grebinar, Kylie1 D3 36.44

PHX-NE 12Martino, Alexis G4 36.48

GS-NE 12Folger, Lorelei R5 36.90

GS-NE 12Song, Chloe J6 36.98

SSC-NE 12Nguyen, Lily P7 37.18

UN-NE 12Conway, Anne E8 37.42

PHX-NE 12Chase, Myah C9 37.43

UN-NE 11Dudevoir, Ro M10 38.10

PHX-NE 12Daubresse, Emma L11 38.47

GS-NE 11Faulkner, Mya R12 38.49

BYB-NE 12Hughes, Anna M13 38.59

BAT-NE 12Dargon, Ava P14 39.13

PHX-NE 11Ide, Carsyn R15 40.61

BYB-NE 12Patt, Kaitlin F16 40.64

PHX-NE 12Zetea, Alexandra B17 40.81

PHX-NE 11Story, Jackie T18 40.92

UN-NE 11Moura, Emilly N19 40.94

NSSC-NE 11Zotov, Elizabeth P20 41.12

BAT-NE 12Houseman, Izzy L21 41.29

UN-NE 11Rizzuto, Gabriella A22 41.42

PHX-NE 12Brennan, Grace M23 41.81

PHX-NE 12Benchekroun, Lamya K24 42.13

GS-NE 12Zhou, Catherine Y25 42.39

SSC-NE 11Harney, Shauna A26 42.56

SSC-NE 12McLaughlin Leeman, Ava C27 42.57

BYB-NE 12Chan, Emily A28 43.03

NSSC-NE 12Zimmermann, Lane T29 43.23

UN-NE 11Malvey, Brooke A30 43.35

NSSC-NE 12Wu, Michelle*31 43.80

GS-NE 11Mohanakrishnan, Poorvi*31 43.80

NSSC-NE 12Metzger, Lily B33 43.99

NSSC-NE 12Wagner, Laura C34 44.09

MELY-NE 12Kay, Natalia G35 44.51
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Results
(#35  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast)

UN-NE 11Jagtap, Siya J36 45.06

GS-NE 11Busconi, Bella S37 45.24

NSSC-NE 11Haut, Ainsley E38 45.78

PHX-NE 11Bihari, Hajna E39 45.90

PHX-NE 11Young, Ava G40 46.00

NSSC-NE 12Hoover, Olivia J41 46.03

BYB-NE 11Vakili, Melody N42 46.10

NSSC-NE 12Majumdar, Shreya43 46.21

MELY-NE 11L'Heureux, Noelle D44 47.24

UN-NE 11Siegel, Becca M45 47.29

MAC-NE 12Kasdon, Lilia G46 47.34

MELY-NE 12Ferris, Eleanor S47 47.54

NSSC-NE 12Huseinovic, Enna48 47.74

BYB-NE 12Foley, Norah M49 48.36

NSSC-NE 12Woo, Elizabeth K50 49.46

SSC-NE 12MacLean, Madison D51 49.73

NSSC-NE 11Lin, Mia Y52 50.01

SSC-NE 12Gannon, Caroline L53 50.32

BAT-NE 11Latorre, Cristina M*54 50.87

MAC-NE 11Cozza, Sofia B*54 50.87

BAT-NE 11Lugovskoy, Anna A56 52.20

GS-NE 11Price, Kailey M57 54.93

NSSC-NE 12Tanner, Emma A58 1:03.86

PHX-NE 11Halilij, Anna59 1:09.22

BAT-NE 11Shephard, Julia K--- DQ

MAC-NE 11Gordon, Olivia R--- DQ

 
#36  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PHX-NE 11Topi, David A1 37.79

PHX-NE 12Lim, Miles A2 38.25

PHX-NE 11Tomamichel, Matthew R3 39.63

PHX-NE 12Freitas, Xavier L4 40.43

MELY-NE 12Doucette, Mac M5 42.14

PHX-NE 11Connors, Casey P6 42.27

MAC-NE 12Brunette, Marco A7 42.36

NSSC-NE 11Pham, Antoine N8 42.61

MAC-NE 12Slater, Joshua A9 42.77

MAC-NE 12Reczek, Aleksi J10 42.83

NSSC-NE 12Buendia, Aleco M11 43.33

PHX-NE 11Siedzik, Sam M12 43.93

BYB-NE 11Patt, Joseph A13 44.01

NSSC-NE 12Zhang, Arthur J14 44.22

GS-NE 12Seetharaman, Amruth A15 44.44

PHX-NE 11Kessel, Scott A16 44.46

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Liam C17 44.48

GS-NE 11Miller, Sean R18 44.81

BYB-NE 11Rizk, Nadeem Y19 44.83

NSSC-NE 11Randall, Theo R20 45.08

UN-NE 11Lin, Trenton H21 45.65

BYB-NE 11Gust, Andrew C22 45.97

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Ethan C23 46.50

NSSC-NE 12Deardorff, Josh L24 46.72

MAC-NE 11Chiappinelli, Jason E25 47.26

BAT-NE 11Lee, Elliott W26 49.44

NSSC-NE 12Sugimoto, Ty R27 50.77

BAT-NE 12Daskalakis, Jack R28 51.09

NSSC-NE 11kim, Nathan O29 52.38

NSSC-NE 11Hansel, Henry C30 53.48

NSSC-NE 11O'Brien, Liam M31 56.27

MELY-NE 11Brown, Liam M32 57.01

NSSC-NE 12Mulgrew, Ben J33 1:01.96

PHX-NE 11Batmaca, Teddy M34 1:02.98

PHX-NE 11Swank, Miller J--- DQ

BAT-NE 11Sofio, Petru J--- DQ

NSSC-NE 11Hughes, Eliot P--- DQ

 
#37  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 12Song, Chloe J1 28.77

SSC-NE 12Nguyen, Lily P2 29.35

PHX-NE 12Chokureva, Michaela I3 29.91

GS-NE 12Folger, Lorelei R4 30.43

UN-NE 11Dudevoir, Ro M5 30.89

PHX-NE 12Martino, Alexis G6 30.90

PHX-NE 12Daubresse, Emma L7 30.93

PHX-NE 12Chase, Myah C8 31.77

UN-NE 12Conway, Anne E9 32.68

BYB-NE 12Patt, Kaitlin F10 32.69

PHX-NE 11Ide, Carsyn R11 32.71

SSC-NE 12Crummey, Madison E12 32.77

MELY-NE 11Ho, Julia K13 33.00

PHX-NE 11Story, Jackie T14 33.98

GS-NE 11Alves, Hannah G15 34.09

PHX-NE 12Brennan, Grace M16 34.11

SSC-NE 11Harney, Shauna A17 34.32

UN-NE 11Moura, Emilly N18 34.40

SSC-NE 12Gannon, Caroline L19 34.97

PHX-NE 12Benchekroun, Lamya K20 35.58

PHX-NE 12Zetea, Alexandra B21 35.90

GS-NE 11Rodriguez, Isabella M22 36.18

GS-NE 12Zhou, Catherine Y23 36.20

PHX-NE 11Young, Ava G24 36.32

GS-NE 11Busconi, Bella S25 36.55

BAT-NE 12Dargon, Ava P26 37.14

BYB-NE 12Lane, Abby E27 37.17

BYB-NE 12Chan, Emily A28 38.48

UN-NE 11Siegel, Becca M29 38.68

UN-NE 11Malvey, Brooke A30 38.95

GS-NE 11Price, Kailey M31 39.41

MELY-NE 12Ferris, Eleanor S32 39.83

NSSC-NE 12Ozbal, Ayla G33 40.61

MAC-NE 11Cozza, Sofia B34 40.74

BYB-NE 11Vakili, Melody N35 40.79

GS-NE 11Mohanakrishnan, Poorvi36 40.85

UN-NE 11Rizzuto, Gabriella A37 40.94

PHX-NE 11Bihari, Hajna E38 41.13

NSSC-NE 12Zimmermann, Lane T39 41.80

SSC-NE 12Gillooly, Rose K40 42.02

MELY-NE 12Kay, Natalia G41 42.22

NSSC-NE 11Lin, Mia Y42 43.38

NSSC-NE 12Huseinovic, Enna43 43.77

NSSC-NE 11Haut, Ainsley E44 44.61

SSC-NE 12McLaughlin Leeman, Ava C45 45.17

NSSC-NE 12Metzger, Lily B46 45.78

MAC-NE 11Gordon, Olivia R47 46.97

NSSC-NE 12Hoover, Olivia J48 50.08

MAC-NE 12Kasdon, Lilia G49 52.33

BAT-NE 11Shephard, Julia K50 52.83

BAT-NE 11Latorre, Cristina M51 53.51

BAT-NE 11Lugovskoy, Anna A52 54.54

PHX-NE 11Halilij, Anna53 1:02.87

BAT-NE 12Houseman, Izzy L--- DQ

MELY-NE 12Curry, Catherine M--- DQ

 
#38  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NSSC-NE 11Zhang, Alan Y1 28.38

PHX-NE 12Lim, Miles A2 31.08

PHX-NE 11Topi, David A3 31.26

PHX-NE 11Swank, Miller J4 31.71

PHX-NE 12Freitas, Xavier L5 33.12

MELY-NE 12Doucette, Mac M6 33.62

PHX-NE 11Kessel, Scott A7 33.92

NSSC-NE 11Pham, Antoine N8 35.70

PHX-NE 11Tomamichel, Matthew R9 35.87

GS-NE 11Miller, Sean R10 36.34

MELY-NE 11Ho, Adam S11 36.38

MAC-NE 12Brunette, Marco A12 36.79

NSSC-NE 11Randall, Theo R13 36.87

NSSC-NE 12Buendia, Aleco M14 37.21

BYB-NE 11Patt, Joseph A15 37.99

PHX-NE 11Connors, Casey P16 38.33

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Liam C17 38.86

NSSC-NE 12Deardorff, Josh L18 39.46

BYB-NE 11Rizk, Nadeem Y19 39.98

UN-NE 11Lin, Trenton H20 40.71

NSSC-NE 11Jia, George L21 40.81

NSSC-NE 12Zhang, Arthur J22 42.16

GS-NE 12Seetharaman, Amruth A23 42.46

PHX-NE 11Siedzik, Sam M24 43.22

MAC-NE 11Chiappinelli, Jason E25 43.44

BAT-NE 11Lee, Elliott W26 44.05

MAC-NE 12Reczek, Aleksi J27 44.36

NSSC-NE 11Hughes, Eliot P28 46.25

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Ethan C29 46.88

MAC-NE 12Slater, Joshua A30 49.74

NSSC-NE 11Hansel, Henry C31 50.52

MELY-NE 11Brown, Liam M32 54.32

PHX-NE 11Batmaca, Teddy M--- DQ

 
#39  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 12Song, Chloe J1 1:05.11

30.14 34.97

PHX-NE 12Chokureva, Michaela I2 1:08.06

32.34 35.72

GS-NE 12Folger, Lorelei R3 1:08.29

31.22 37.07
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2016 NE NSSC Sept 30 - Oct 1 Specialty - 9/30/2016 to 10/1/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
(#39  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

PHX-NE 12Martino, Alexis G4 1:08.48

33.22 35.26

SSC-NE 12Nguyen, Lily P5 1:09.88

31.90 37.98

BYB-NE 12Hughes, Anna M6 1:10.64

34.35 36.29

UN-NE 12Conway, Anne E7 1:12.16

34.23 37.93

PHX-NE 12Chase, Myah C*8 1:12.29

33.31 38.98

PHX-NE 12Daubresse, Emma L*8 1:12.29

33.41 38.88

SSC-NE 12Crummey, Madison E10 1:13.35

34.24 39.11

UN-NE 12Grebinar, Kylie1 D11 1:14.03

36.66 37.37

UN-NE 11Dudevoir, Ro M12 1:14.09

35.84 38.25

BYB-NE 12Patt, Kaitlin F13 1:14.44

34.19 40.25

PHX-NE 11Story, Jackie T14 1:15.60

34.50 41.10

UN-NE 11Moura, Emilly N15 1:15.76

35.92 39.84

MELY-NE 12Curry, Catherine M16 1:16.08

33.27 42.81

SSC-NE 11Harney, Shauna A17 1:16.21

35.68 40.53

PHX-NE 11Ide, Carsyn R18 1:16.50

33.80 42.70

MELY-NE 12Saggese, Milania J19 1:16.51

37.17 39.34

PHX-NE 12Brennan, Grace M20 1:16.54

35.98 40.56

GS-NE 11Faulkner, Mya R21 1:17.45

38.17 39.28

BAT-NE 12Houseman, Izzy L22 1:18.43

36.60 41.83

PHX-NE 12Zetea, Alexandra B23 1:19.33

37.99 41.34

NSSC-NE 11Zotov, Elizabeth P24 1:19.47

38.18 41.29

SSC-NE 12Gillooly, Rose K25 1:19.74

37.49 42.25

BAT-NE 12Dargon, Ava P26 1:19.85

37.76 42.09

PHX-NE 11Young, Ava G27 1:20.14

36.18 43.96

GS-NE 12Zhou, Catherine Y28 1:20.25

38.63 41.62

PHX-NE 12Benchekroun, Lamya K29 1:21.44

35.99 45.45

SSC-NE 12Gannon, Caroline L30 1:23.00

36.95 46.05

NSSC-NE 12McKay, Caroline A31 1:23.08

37.57 45.51

UN-NE 11Siegel, Becca M32 1:23.36

39.87 43.49

GS-NE 11Busconi, Bella S33 1:23.70

37.56 46.14

UN-NE 11Malvey, Brooke A34 1:23.99

39.05 44.94

UN-NE 11Rizzuto, Gabriella A35 1:24.69

40.40 44.29

UN-NE 12Doyle-LeBouf, Taylor M36 1:24.72

37.97 46.75

BYB-NE 12Chan, Emily A37 1:24.93

40.30 44.63

NSSC-NE 12Metzger, Lily B38 1:25.73

41.76 43.97

BYB-NE 12Lane, Abby E39 1:26.18

38.90 47.28

SSC-NE 12McLaughlin Leeman, Ava C40 1:27.13

42.46 44.67

UN-NE 11Jagtap, Siya J41 1:27.48

41.52 45.96

GS-NE 11Mohanakrishnan, Poorvi42 1:27.52

41.50 46.02

MELY-NE 12Kay, Natalia G43 1:27.65

40.92 46.73

NSSC-NE 12Ozbal, Ayla G44 1:27.99

40.62 47.37

NSSC-NE 12Zimmermann, Lane T45 1:28.39

40.37 48.02

MELY-NE 11L'Heureux, Noelle D46 1:28.64

42.08 46.56

NSSC-NE 12Wu, Michelle47 1:29.10

40.86 48.24

NSSC-NE 11Lin, Mia Y48 1:30.49

SSC-NE 12MacLean, Madison D49 1:30.50

41.59 48.91

NSSC-NE 12Majumdar, Shreya50 1:31.79

43.01 48.78

NSSC-NE 12Huseinovic, Enna51 1:31.85

43.78 48.07

NSSC-NE 11Haut, Ainsley E52 1:32.98

45.03 47.95

GS-NE 11Price, Kailey M53 1:33.47

43.85 49.62

NSSC-NE 12Wagner, Laura C54 1:33.56

42.91 50.65

MAC-NE 11Cozza, Sofia B55 1:34.21

40.71 53.50

PHX-NE 11Bihari, Hajna E56 1:34.46

45.54 48.92

BYB-NE 12Foley, Norah M57 1:36.92

44.52 52.40

NSSC-NE 12Woo, Elizabeth K58 1:37.36

44.09 53.27

MAC-NE 11Gordon, Olivia R59 1:39.07

49.14 49.93

NSSC-NE 12Hoover, Olivia J60 1:41.43

48.74 52.69

MAC-NE 12Kasdon, Lilia G61 1:45.59

51.62 53.97

NSSC-NE 12Tanner, Emma A62 1:46.75

47.45 59.30

BAT-NE 11Latorre, Cristina M63 1:52.64

50.93 1:01.71

PHX-NE 11Halilij, Anna64 2:01.39

58.17 1:03.22

BAT-NE 11Lugovskoy, Anna A--- DQ

55.67 1:00.69

BAT-NE 11Shephard, Julia K--- DQ

51.38 58.56

 
#40  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NSSC-NE 11Zhang, Alan Y1 1:06.01

30.37 35.64

PHX-NE 12Lim, Miles A2 1:08.85

32.21 36.64

PHX-NE 11Swank, Miller J3 1:11.90

32.35 39.55

PHX-NE 11Topi, David A4 1:14.71

34.45 40.26

PHX-NE 12Freitas, Xavier L5 1:15.80

35.79 40.01

NSSC-NE 11Pham, Antoine N6 1:16.08

35.60 40.48

MELY-NE 12Doucette, Mac M7 1:16.51

36.10 40.41

MAC-NE 12Brunette, Marco A8 1:17.84

37.44 40.40

PHX-NE 11Tomamichel, Matthew R9 1:18.07

36.96 41.11

NSSC-NE 12Buendia, Aleco M10 1:19.56

38.57 40.99

PHX-NE 11Connors, Casey P11 1:20.44

38.08 42.36

NSSC-NE 11Randall, Theo R12 1:20.59

37.22 43.37

PHX-NE 11Kessel, Scott A13 1:20.68

GS-NE 11Miller, Sean R14 1:21.16

36.57 44.59

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Liam C15 1:21.85

38.52 43.33

BYB-NE 11Gust, Andrew C16 1:24.94

38.34 46.60

BYB-NE 11Patt, Joseph A17 1:24.99

38.77 46.22

MAC-NE 12Slater, Joshua A18 1:25.34

42.38 42.96

NSSC-NE 11Jia, George L19 1:25.80

40.64 45.16

GS-NE 12Seetharaman, Amruth A20 1:26.36

41.47 44.89

UN-NE 11Lin, Trenton H21 1:27.03
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2016 NE NSSC Sept 30 - Oct 1 Specialty - 9/30/2016 to 10/1/2016

Sanction #: NE-16-0930-NSSCTT

Results
(#40  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

BYB-NE 11Rizk, Nadeem Y22 1:28.13

40.65 47.48

NSSC-NE 12Deardorff, Josh L23 1:28.95

41.26 47.69

PHX-NE 11Siedzik, Sam M24 1:30.05

42.70 47.35

NSSC-NE 12Sugimoto, Ty R25 1:32.94

44.90 48.04

MAC-NE 11Chiappinelli, Jason E26 1:32.95

45.04 47.91

BAT-NE 12Daskalakis, Jack R27 1:33.79

43.23 50.56

BAT-NE 11Lee, Elliott W28 1:36.47

44.32 52.15

BAT-NE 11Sofio, Petru J29 1:40.37

47.76 52.61

NSSC-NE 11Hansel, Henry C30 1:43.10

47.48 55.62

PHX-NE 11Batmaca, Teddy M31 1:52.76

59.61 53.15

MAC-NE 12Reczek, Aleksi J--- DQ

48.02 45.88

GS-NE 11Goodlett, Ethan C--- DQ

41.38 47.87

NSSC-NE 11Hughes, Eliot P--- DQ

44.76 49.89

NSSC-NE 12Mulgrew, Ben J--- DQ


